SECTION 1 - NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

PROJECT MANAGER'S QUANTITY ESTIMATE

FOR

GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. 2163101280

	<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT</u> PRICE	TOTAL
1	300-1.4	Mobilization (maximum 6%)	1	LS	\$ U 8,000	PRICE \$ 448
2	300-1.4	Demolition / Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 48,000.
3	300-2.9	Grading	1	LS		\$45,000.
4	303-5.9	Concrete Paving	11,768	SF	\$ 12	\$141,214.
5	303-5.9	Parking Lot Concrete Curb	65	LF	\$ 72	\$4,000.
6	313-1.1	Benches-Purchase & Install	2	EA	\$2,200	\$4,400
7	313-1.1	Benches-Purchase and turn over to City	4	EA	\$ 1,000	\$7,200.
8	313-1.1	72' Hexagonal Picnic Pavilion	1	EA	\$5/5,000	•
9	313-1.1	24' Hexagonal Picnic Shelter	3	EA	\$ 73,000	\$ 99,000,-
10	313-1.1	BBQ – Group	1	EA	\$5,500	\$5,500.
11	313-1.1	BBQ – Family	2	EA	\$ 2,200	\$4,400.
12	313-1.1	Picnic Tables	21	EA	\$1,400.	\$ 29,400
13	313-1.1	Service Tables	3	EA	\$ 1,400 -	\$4,800 -
14	316-3	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$120,000	\$120,000.
15	801-8	Soil Preparation/Fine Grading	4,000	SF	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,000. —

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN FIGURES:

* 1,163,596.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN WORDS: WE MILLION ONE MUNDRED CIXTY-THYEL

HAIUSAND FIVE MUNDRED NINTY-SIX dellars and zero conts

- 1. The quantities listed for each item in the Proposal Bid Sheets are supplied to give an indication of the general scope of work, but the accuracy of these figures is not guaranteed and the BIDDER shall make his own estimates from the Plans & Specifications. In case of a variation between the Unit Price and the corresponding item Total shown by the BIDDER, the Unit Price shall be considered to be the Bid. The Bidder will be paid for each item by the actual quantity required and installed on the project. The City of Garden Grove reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class of portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.
- 2. The ¢ity of Garden Grove desires to construct all improvements within these Plans & Specifications. However, the CITY reserves the right to reject portions or all of the above bid items if sufficient funds are not a vailable, or the CITY determines it is not in the CITY's best interest to award the Contract.

Lucas J. Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager

SIGNATURE

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Griffith Company

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92840

SUBJECT PROJECT:

GARDEN GROVE PARK IMPROVEMENTS CITY PROJECT NO. 2163101280 REVISED

Prospective Bidders:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal:

BID PROPOSAL

		ADDDOV			
	ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	300-1.4	1 LS	Mobilization (maximum 6%) SIXTUJ-YIANT TOWANG COLLARS Per Lump Sum	\$ 68,000.	\$ 608,000.
2	300-1.4	1 LS	Demolition / Clearing & Grubbing Lighty-two thousand dellars Per Lump Sum	\$_82,000-	\$_87 ₄ 000
3	300-2.9	1 LS	Grading Sixty-five trousand dollars Per Lump Sum	\$ 45,000	\$ U5,000
4	303-5.9	11,768 SF	Concrete Paving	\$ 12.	\$ 141, 21c.
5	303-5.9	65 LF	Parking Lot Concrete Curb Stuthty - Two dollars Per Linear Foot	\$_72	\$ 4,480

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL ...(continued)

	ITEM NO.	APPROX. QUANTITY	, ITEM WITH UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
6	313-1.1	2 EA	Benches-Purchase & Install -two-thousand -two numbers collars Per Each	\$ 2,200	\$ 4,8400
7	313-1.1	4 EA	Benches-Purchase & turn over to City <u>NM Worsavid</u> <u>Lig N+ hundred dollars</u> Per Each	\$ <u>1,800.</u> -	\$7,20
8	313-1.1	1 EA	72' Hexagonal Picnic Pavilion Ful Mundred Fiftely This way is able to per Each	\$ <u>515,000</u> -	\$ 515,000.
9	313-1.1	3 EA	24' Hexagonal Picnic Shelter HIVH - HIVEL - HOWAW OXIIALS Per Each	\$ <u>77,000.</u>	\$ 99,000.
10	313-1.1	1 EA	BBQ-Group Fiwl Movsand Five hundred dollars Per Each	\$ <u>5,500</u>	\$ 5,500
11	313-1.1	2 EA	BBQ - Family -two thousand -two timeducal dollays Per Each	\$_2,200-	\$ 4,400.—
12	313-1.1	21 EA	Picnic Tables DNJ HWYCAND FILT WYNOWED COLLARS Per Each	\$ 1,400	\$ 29,400
13	313-1.1	3 EA	Service Tables AM THOUSAVID CIX NUMBER OF LAVE Per Each	\$ 1,400.	\$ <u>4,800.</u> -
14	316-3	1 LS	Electrical Improvements ON NUMBER OF HURST TRUCCHO CONTROL SUM Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>170,000.</u> ~	\$ 120,000.

SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL ...(continued)

	ITEM NO.	APPROX QUANTIT	Y ITEM WITH UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
15	801-8	4,000 SF	Soil Preparation / Fine Grading	\$ <u>7.25</u>	\$ <u>13,000.</u> —

Total Written in Words:

Total in Figures

- 1. The quantities listed for each item in the Proposal Bid Sheets are supplied to give an indication of the general scope of work, but the accuracy of these figures is not guaranteed and the BIDDER shall make his own estimates from the Plans & Specifications. In case of a variation between the Unit Price and the corresponding item Total shown by the BIDDER, the Unit Price shall be considered to be the Bid. The Bidder will be paid for each item by the actual quantity required and installed on the project. The City of Garden Grove reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.
- 2. The City of Garden Grove desires to construct all improvements within these Plans & Specifications. However, the CITY reserves the right to reject portions or all of the above bid items if sufficient funds are not available, or the CITY determines it is not in the CITY's best interest to award the Contract.

NOTES:

- In case of discrepancy between the words and figures, the words shall prevail.
- 2. The aforementioned quantities are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the City of Garden Grove does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Project Manager.

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations shall be posted by the Contractor at a prominent place at the site of the work.

The Federal Davis-Bacon Act prevailing wages apply to the work. If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, the Contractor and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

- (b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of CITY, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.
- (c) CITY will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.
 - (d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.
- (e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or on behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

	Griffin Colyipaniy	
	BIDDER'S	4
DATE: 0 14 2020	a Corporation	SIGNATURE
	PARTNERSHIP OR	
	12200 Bloomfield Ave. San	ita Fe Springs, Ca. 90670
	ADDR	ESS
	562-929-1128	562-864-8970
	TELEPHONE	FAX
09/30/2022	88	,
Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	A LICENSE NUMBER

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of California County of Los Angeles before me, Dianna E. Senn, Notary Public October 16, 2020 Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Lucas J. Walker personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DIANNA E. SENN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2253909 My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Bid Proposal - Garden Grove Park Improvements Project Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Lucas J. Walker Signer's Name: | X | Corporate Officer -- Title(s); Vice President / Regional Manager | Corporate Officer -- Title(s): _____ Individual Individual Partner --- Limited General Partner --- Limited General THUMBPRINT O Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing: Griffith Company

Other:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

Other:

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Griffith Company

PARTI

The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Isting is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

The Man				
FIRM NAME/LICENSE NUMBER	Fhone	Annual Gmss	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Eocal Agenoy Use
Address/ City State 7IP	Fax	Receipts		VIUO
ord) come, mi				Condition DECA
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		SEWEL
Granstrom Masonry, Inc/629489	6	x <\$5 million	Masonry Construction	(CNL)
Address	310-327-2527	☐ < \$10 million		IFVES ISLOBER
PO Box 7041	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Ping (Ves.)
Torrance, CA 90504	310-515-6330			
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		SEWE
DBELONIC	aci. 127. 2000	☐ < \$5 million	The chical innivous month	(ON)
Address	01/1/1	C < \$10 million		If YES/Ist DBE
1050 MICHINA VO ANA.	Fax	X < \$15 million		
City State ZIP 1 CA CA CA	OKI MINIOSTA	☐ > \$15 million		Aloe of Firm 6/75
	/ 224			
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		LIMES
		🗌 < \$5 million		⊙ <u>N</u> ⊡
Address		☐ < \$10 million		JFVES JELDBE#
	Fax	C < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		□ > \$15 million		Mae of Film (Miss)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		SHXLII
		C < \$5 million		NO.
Address		C < \$10 million		///FS//S: DBE#
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Wish)

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Griffith Company

PART I

This The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. listing is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

FIRM NAME/LICENSE NUMBER Address/	Phone/ Fax	Annual Gross	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Local Agency/Use
City, State, ZIP		Receipts		VIIIO
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
A - 4 - 4		S s million		
Address		\$10 million		MANTE STILL STATE OF THE SECOND
	Fax	S \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		/Age/of/Firm/(Yrs/)
Name	Phone	< \$1 million		
		S5 million		
Address		< \$10 million		三年 NOSE による
	Fax	× 415 million		*/f#Y/ES //strDBE(#)
City State 71P	× .			
סיים סימים ביו		15 #15 million		(Koekol/Firm)((Yrsk)) and
Momo		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		は必要を必ずないのである。
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		■ WES
A of the second		\$5 million		
Address		\$10 million		I WEST IS TO BE THE THE
City State ZID	гах	< \$15 million		
Oily State Zir		> \$15 million		Age of Flim WrsM #2.
Nome.				
Naille 1	Phone	<\$1 million		NEW WEST OF STREET
A 1/2/2		< \$5 million		
Address		\$10 million		SIFVEN INTO PLEASE
Off.: State 710	Fax	< \$15 million		
Oily State ZIF		> \$15 million		Ageloneling

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Griffith Company

PARTI

The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. listing is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Nome II contact the				
Address/	Phone/	Annual Gross	Description of items of Work to be Performed	LocaliAgencylUser
City, State, ZIP		Receipts		
Name	Phone	< \$1 million		
		< \$5 million	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Address		☐ < \$10 million		なには、現場のでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
	Fax	S15 million		ができた。 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、
City State ZIP		S15 million		Age of Firm (Visi)
		BRIEFANTEL STRUCTURE BETTER BETTER		
Name	Phone	St million		
A 2 - 1 - 1		S \$5 million		
Address		☐ < \$10 million		
	Fax	\$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		
		通知的是我的国际的国际的服务目的是是是一种		
Name	Ohono			2000年以及1000年的日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本日本
	Filone	< \$1 million		NES STATES
A 24		\$5 million		
Address		\$10 million		TO THE STATE OF TH
	Fax	S15 million		
City State ZIP		> \$15 million		
		THE PARTY OF THE P		
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
Address		oullion <		NO STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE
		< \$10 million		PIRVES IIS POR ELEGAND
Cit.: Of-27	Гах	\$15 million		
Only State Lir		> \$15 million		VACCIONELLENSIVES

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Griffith Company

PARTI

This The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Iisting is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/License Number	Phone/			
Address/ City, State, ZIP	Fax	Annual Gross Receipts	Description of Items of Work to be Performed	Local Agency/Use
	Phone	□ < \$1 million		((Certified(DBEr)))
		S million		
		\$10 million		SIGNES IN THE SIGN OF THE SIGN
	Fax	S15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Wis)
	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		S \$5 million		
		S < \$10 million		WINNES IISTOBE WAS
	Fax	S \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		(Kde) of Firm (Wrs.)
				10000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		MES WES
		S million		(SN)
		S < \$10 million		I VESTIGIBLE
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
ony state ziF		> \$15 million		Mae of Elmin Wish
28	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		第四次FSW3型が高温度の
		\$5 million		ON CALL STATE OF THE STATE OF T
		= \$10 million		TAX ESTINATION OF THE PROPERTY
q	Fax	< \$15 million		の原本のでは、大きのでは、ためでは、大きのでは、大きのでは、大きのでは、大きのでは、ためでは、ためでは、ためでは、ためでは、ためでは、ためでは、ためでは、ため
Only State LIF		> \$15 million		Agerof Firm (Mrs.)

The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed subcontractors have been used in making up this bid, and that the subcontractors listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Community Services Manager, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Griffith Company

PARTI

This The bidder shall list all subcontractors (both DBE and non-DBE) in accordance with Title 49, Section 26.11 of the Code of Federal Regulations. listing is required in addition to listing DBE Subcontractors elsewhere in the proposal. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/License Number Address/ City, State, ZIP	Phone/ Fax	Annual Gross Receipts	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Local Agency Use Only (Certified Deco
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		EYES
Address		\$5 million \$10 million		NO INDEFE
	Fax	S15 million		# 102 300 01 1
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		LINES
		S million		ON
Address		S10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	< \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		LYES
		S \$5 million		ON.
Address		S < \$10 million		If YES list DBE#:
	Fax	C < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		S million		ON
Address				If YES list DBE#:
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
		1		

PART II

The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Local/Agency Use Only (Certified DB EA)	MINES TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	If VESIIS I DBE # 3	/Agetof(Elimy(Mrsil))		IN NEW ISTANTANT		Agetofillinn(Mst)			A MODE TO THE PERSON OF THE PE	MAXESHISHOBE 中國		(Age:Of:Fifm(Vis))		WEST WISH SHARE	下的一个,可以是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	WESWISHDBE # 25.2		*AgeroffEirmi(Nrs*)); #E-E-	
Description of items of Work to be Performed	concrete Paving				Frenica	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				E Lestina										
Annual Gross Receipts		X > \$10 million 1	☐ > \$15 million		< \$5 million < \$10 million	X < \$15 million			☐ < \$1 million	\$5 million	< \$10 million	X < \$15 million	☐ > \$15 million		☐ < \$1 million	S \$5 million	S < \$10 million	S \$15 million	☐ > \$15 million	
Phone/ Fax	Phone Phone hour	Fax	1LS0/02/1716	Phone	2281-107-154	Fax	+		Phone	25.5	2000	Fax	できることで	2828	Phone			Fax		
Firm Name/ Address/ City, State, ZIP			080	Name Land	-	12944 MEWING PC St.	7,00,	CANALL CIVOLD, CHARLE	Name Of Land		Consideration of the construction of the const	「ない」と下い アダプクス	City State ZIP	INIMA, CA. 20014	Name		Address		City State ZIP	

PART II
The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/ Address/	Phone/	Annual Gross	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Local/Agency/Use
City, State, ZIP	Y B -	Receipts		<u>(Gerfffed DRE2).</u>
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		☐ < \$5 million		NO.
Address		☐ < \$10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	C < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
Name	Dhono	A 64 million		
	מוסוג	UOIIIIU I e		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
1 44		uoiiiii c¢ > □		ON I
Address		\$10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	C \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age:of:Firm:(Krs.)
Name	Phone	< \$1 million		WESH WESH
		☐ < \$5 million	Periodical and programment and	<u> </u>
Address		☐ < \$10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	< \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Age:of:Firm (Yrs.)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		NES
		S s million		ON I
Address		S10 million		If YES list DBE #
0.00	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		> \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)

PART II
The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/	Phone/			III ocal Agency lites
Address/	Fax	Annual Gross	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Coal Delica Coa
City, State, ZIP		Receipts		(Certified IDPES)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
777.44		S s million	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	©NIX
Address		< \$10 million		///ES//SI/OBE#
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		*Age/of/Elrm@Yrs/\%
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		S s million		
Address		S10 million		WYES/IISHOBE##
	Fax	S \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Agerofalimi(Wiss)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		☐ < \$5 million		
Address		S 10 million		WAS ISHOBE HERE
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
City State ZIP		S15 million		Age of Film (Wrs.) C.
Name	Phone	St million		EMINES MAKE STATES
		S \$5 million		字 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address		S \$10 million		WESIIS OBE # \$
	Fax	S \$15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		Agerof(Firm)(Wrs.))
		ALCOHOLD DESIGNATION		

PART II

The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/	Phone/	Applial Gross	Description of items of Work to be Dorformod	#Local Agency Use
Address/ City, State, ZIP	rax	Receipts	person priority of violation be religinled	Only (Cartified DRES)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		S thillion		
Address		S10 million	annentalistis – e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	If YES ISLIDBE # 1
	Fax	S *15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		(Age/of/Elim/(Ars))
Name	Phone	< \$1 million		NESSEE SEWER
		☐ < \$5 million		NO. T. C.
Address		S *10 million		WINVES/IISHIDBE#
	Fax	C < \$15 million		了。 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		- Age of Firm (Wish)
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		S s million		<u>ON</u>
Address		C < \$10 million		//WES//SA/DBE##
	Fax	\$15 million		
City State ZIP		S \$15 million		Moelof Firm (Mrs) terms
Name	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		MINES MANAGEMENT
		< \$5 million		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address		S \$10 million		I WYES WISBOBLE # SECTION
	Fax	S15 million		
City State ZIP		☐ > \$15 million		*Ageroff Firm (Wrs.)

PART II
The bidder shall list all subcontractors who provided a quote or bid but were not selected to participate as a subcontractor on this project. This is required for compliance with Title 49, Section 26 of the Code of Federal Regulations. Photocopy this form for additional firms.

Firm Name/	Phone/			The second secon
	Fax	Annual Gross	Description of items of Work to be Performed	Conf.
		Receipts		(Certified DBE?)
	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		
		☐ < \$5 million		ON NO
		S *10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	S 15 million		
		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
			TO SECOND THE SECOND SE	9
	Phone	☐ < \$1 million		NES .
		☐ < \$5 million	And the second s	ON.
		S 10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	S \$15 million		
		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
	Phone	< \$1 million		[]WES
		☐ < \$5 million		ON
		S *10 million		If YES list DBE#
	Fax	S * 15 million		
		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)
	1000			
	Phone	St million		NES
		S s million		ON
		< \$10 million		IF YES list DBE #:
	Fax	☐ < \$15 million		
		☐ > \$15 million		Age of Firm (Yrs.)

SECTION 4 - AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL

County of Orange)) ss.			
(Name)	ern, deposes and says:			Affiant,
That it is the bidde	er who makes the acco	mpanying proposal; that s	such proposal is genuir	ne, and not
sham or collusive, bidder has not dire other person, firm	nor made in the interes ectly or indirectly induce or corporation to refrai	et or on behalf of any perse ed or solicited any other bi n from bidding, and that t advantage over any other b	on not herein named, a idder to put in a sham the bidder has not in a	nd that the bid, or any
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me			
This	day of		, 20	,
Signature:				
Notary Public in and	d for the County of	, State of	<u></u>	
	USE THIS FORM W	HEN BIDDER IS A COR	PORATION	
State of California Los Angeles County of Orange)) ss.			
	Lucas J. Walker	affiant, the Vice Presider		<u>r</u>
of		n Company	, Sec., or Mgr. Ofcr	
		lame of Corporation		
says: That such pro any person not hero other bidder to put in	oposal is genuine and n ein named, and that the n a sham bid, or any oth	nying proposal, having fire not sham or collusive, nor not bidder has not directly of the person, firm or corporation collusion to secure for i	hade in the interest or of indirectly induced or so on to refrain from bidding	n behalf of olicited any a, and that
Subscribed and swo	orn to before me		ry or Managing Officer ice President / Regio	nal Manage
This da	y of	, 20		
Notary Public in and	for the County of	, State of	i	
Signature:S	ee attached	Jurat		

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATE	MENT
X See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below	v)
See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 to be completed only by do	cument signer[s], not Notary)
1	
2	
3	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2/222
4	
5	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies	only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, acc	uracy, or validity of that document
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this
	16th day of October , 2020 , by Date Month Year
	Lucas J. Walker
CAN	(and (2)
DIANNA E. SENN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County 2 275 2909	
Commission # 2253909 Commission # 2253909 My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2022	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.)
My Cumma-y	
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	Dianna E. Senn, Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	
•	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can	deter
alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form an unintended document.	n to SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Affidavit - Garden Grove Park Improvements Pro	pject
Document Date: Number of Pages	·#
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

© 2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

SECTION 4 – AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS A CO-PARTNERSHIP

State of California County of Orange)) ss.		
County of Change) 55.		
			, Affiant(s),
Being first duly sworr	, each for itself deposes	and says:	
That			
(Names of all I	Partners)		
are partners, doing b	usiness under the firm na	ame and style of	
		and that said co-p	artnership
(Name of Firm			
or indirectly induced corporation to refrain	or on behalf of any perso or solicited any other b	on not herein named, and the idder to put in a sham bid, i the bidder has not in any ma	I not sham or collusive, nor at the bidder has not directly or any other person, firm or anner sought by collusion to
Subscribed and swor	n to before me		
Notary Public in and f	or the County of		
	, State of		_
Signature:			

SECTION 4 – AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

	PERFORMANCE OF PREVIOUS CONTRACTS OR AL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CLAUSE AND THE
participated in a previous contract or subcont by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246 Reporting Committee, the Director of the	, hereby certifies that he has _x_, has not, ract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required, and that he has _x_, has not, filed with the Joint Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal gency, or the former President's Committee on Equal or the applicable filing requirements.
	By:
	Lucas J Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager
	(Title)
Date: 10 lu 1020	
A P A STATE A CAMPAGE AND A CA	A contract of the contract of

Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts, which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally, only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

SECTION 4 - AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

CERTIFICATION WITH REGARD TO THE PERFORMANCE OF PREVIOUS CONTRACTS OF
SUBCONTRACTS SUBJECT TO THE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CLAUSE AND THE
FILING OF REOLIRED PEPORTS
The bidder proposed subcontractor hereby certifies that he has has not
The bidder, proposed subcontractor X , hereby certifies that he has X , has not
participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required
by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, and that he has, has not, filed with the Join
Reporting Committee, the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal
Government contracting or administrating agency, or the former President's Committee on Equa
Employment Opportunity, all reports due under the applicable filing requirements.
Bu My dias L
Ву
ser tree
(Title)
Date: 8/28/2020
Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the

Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts, which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally, only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

SECTION 4 - AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

FILING OF REQUIRED REPORTS	PERFORMANCE OF PREVIOUS CONTRACTS OR L EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CLAUSE AND THE
by Executive Orders 10925, 11114, or 11246, Reporting Committee, the Director of the	A hereby certifies that he has, has not, act subject to the equal opportunity clause, as required and that he has, has not, filed with the Joint Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal ency, or the former President's Committee on Equal the applicable filing requirements.
E	Ву:
(Title)
Date:	

Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations of the Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts, which are subject to the equal opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity clause are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally, only contracts or subcontracts of \$10,000 or under are exempt.)

Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-1) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or their implementing regulations.

Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should note that 41 CFR 60-1.7 (b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contractor submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Department of Labor.

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS PROPOSAL)

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION

Griffith Company

The bidder _____

[proposed subcontractor,] her certifies that he/she/ithas, has not, participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject Equal Opportunity clauses, as required by Executive Orders 10925, 1 1114, or 11246, and the where required, he/she/ithas filed with the Joint	eby ct to the nat,
Reporting Committee, the Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal Government contracting or administering agency, or the former President's Committee on Ec Employment Opportunity, all reports due under the applicable filling requirements.	_l ual
Note: The above certification is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regulations Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and proposed subcontractors only in connection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to the e opportunity clause. Contracts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opportunity are set forth in 41 CFR 60-1.5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$ 10,000 or under exempt.)	qual clause
Currently, Standard Form 100 (EEO-I) is the only report required by the Executive Orders or implementing regulations. (eeoc.gov/employers/eeol survey/index.cfm)	their
Proposed prime contractors and subcontractors who have participated in a previous contract subcontract subject to the Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports should not 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) prevents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such contract submits a report covering the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Federal Highway Administration or by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. Depart of Labor.	ote that or
Signature: Print Name: Lucas J. Walker Title: Vice President / Regional Manager	
V	

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS PROPOSAL)

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION

The bidder —	Griffith Company	
[proposed subcontractor,] certifies that he/she//t has	has not, participated in a previous contract or subcontract s	hereby ubject to the
where required, he/she/it h	s, as required by Executive Orders 10925, 1 1114, or 11246, a has filed with the Joint	ind that,
Government contracting or	Director of the Office of Federal Contract Compliance, a Federal administering agency, or the former President's Committee of all reports due under the applicable filling requirements.	oral on Equal
Secretary of Labor (41 CF subcontractors only in con opportunity clause. Contra	ation is required by the Equal Employment Opportunity Regular FR 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders and propo- nection with contracts and subcontracts which are subject to tacts and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal opport -1.5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$ 10,000 or the equal opports of \$ 10,000 or the equal opports.	sed the equal runity clause
Currently, Standard Form implementing regulations.	100 (EEO-I) is the only report required by the Executive Order (eeoc.gov/employers/eeol survey/index.cfm)	rs or their
subcontract subject to the l 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) preve submits a report covering t	rs and subcontractors who have participated in a previous con Executive Orders and have not filed the required reports shou ents the award of contracts and subcontracts unless such cont the delinquent period or such other period specified by the Fed by the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliance, U.S. I	ild note that tractor deral
Signature: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ny GRANSTROM THEAS	

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS PROPOSAL SHALL ALSO CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH ARE A PART OF THIS PROPOSAL)

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION

The bidder	Griffith Company	
[proposed subcontractor.]	DB ELYOPIC	haveby
certifies that he/she/ft has . h	has not , participated in a previous contract or sub as required by Executive Orders 10925, 1 1114, o s filed with the Joint	hereby econtract subject to the or 11246, and that,
Government contracting of a	irector of the Office of Federal Contract Compliand administering agency, or the former President's Colling requirements due under the applicable filling requirements.	ammittae on Equal
subcontractors only in conne opportunity clause. Contracts	on is required by the Equal Employment Opportuni 60-1.7(b) (1)), and must be submitted by bidders a ection with contracts and subcontracts which are s is and subcontracts which are exempt from the equal. 5. (Generally only contracts or subcontracts of \$ 2	and proposed subject to the equal
Currently, Standard Form 10 implementing regulations. (e.g.,	0 (EEO-I) is the only report required by the Execu eoc.gov/employers/eeol survey/index.cfm)	tive Orders or their
subcontract subject to the Ex 41 CFR 60-1.7(b) (1) prevent submits a report covering the	and subcontractors who have participated in a pre recutive Orders and have not filed the required rep ts the award of contracts and subcontracts unless e delinquent period or such other period specified to the Director, Office of Federal Contract Compliar	ports should note that such contractor
Signature: ————————————————————————————————————	Date:	
Title:		

Equal Employment Opportunity Clause

During the performance of this contract, the Contractor agrees as follows:

- (a) The Contractor shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap.
- (b) The Contractor shall take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap. Such action shall include, but not be limited to, (1) employment, (2) upgrading, (3) demotion, (4) transfer, (5) recruitment or recruitment advertising, (6) layoff or termination, (7) rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and (8) selection for training, including apprenticeship.
- (c) The Contractor shall post in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment the notices to be provided by the Contracting Officer that explain this clause.
- (d) The Contractor shall, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the Contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or handicap.
- (e) The Contractor shall send, to each labor union or representative of workers with which it has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, the notice to be provided by the Contracting Officer advising the labor union or workers' representative of the Contractor's commitments under this clause, and post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.
- (f) The Contractor shall comply with Executive Order 11246, as amended, and the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor.
- (g) The Contractor shall furnish all information and reports required by Executive Order 11246, as amended, Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, and by rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor, or pursuant thereto. The Contractor shall permit access to its books, records, and accounts by the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with such rules, regulations, and orders.
- (h) In the event of a determination that the Contractor is not incompliance with this clause or any rule, regulation, or order of the Secretary of Labor, this contract may be canceled, terminated, or suspended in whole or in part, and the Contractor may be declared ineligible for further Government contracts, or Federally assisted construction contracts under the procedures authorized in Executive Order 11246, as amended. In addition, sanctions may be imposed and remedies invoked against the Contractor as provided in Executive Order 11246, as amended, the rules, regulations, and orders of the Secretary of Labor, or as otherwise provided by law.
- (i) The Contractor shall include the terms and conditions of this clause in every subcontract or purchase order unless exempted by the rules, regulations, or orders of the Secretary of Labor issued under Executive Order 11246, as amended, so that these terms and conditions will be binding upon each subcontractor or vendor. The Contractor shall take such action with respect to any subcontract or purchase order as the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development or the Secretary of Labor may direct as a means of enforcing such provisions, including sanctions for noncompliance; provided that if the Contractor becomes involved in, or is threatened with, litigation with a subcontractor or vendor as a result of such direction, the Contractor may request the United States to enter into the litigation to protect the interests of the United States.
- (j) Compliance with the requirements of this clause shall be to the maximum extent consistent with, but not in derogation of, compliance with section 7(b) of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act and the Indian Preference clause of this contract.

PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement

Under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has ____, has not _×_been convicted

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby

within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any community services contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a checkmark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

Yes ____ No _×_

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

Public Contract Code 10232 Statement

In conformance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two-year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

Noncollusion Affidavit

(Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

[NAME OF CONTRACT] Garden Grove Park Improvements (Rebid)

To the City of Garden Grove

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES.

prosecution.

In conformance with Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and California Public Contract Code 7106 the bidder declares that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

Note: The above Noncollusion Affidavit is part of the Bidder's Proposal. By signing the Proposal, the Bidder has also signed this Noncollusion Affidavit.

Bidders are cautioned that making a false Certification may subject the Bidder to criminal

Signature:

Date: Date: 10 10 1000

Print Name: Lucas J. Walker

Title: Vice President / Regional Manager

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of California County of Los Angeles Dianna E. Senn, Notary Public before me, _____ October 16, 2020 Lucas J. Walker personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DIANNA E. SENN Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Los Angeles County Commission # 2253909 My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Noncollusion Affidavit - Garden Grove Park Improvements Project Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Number of Pages: Document Date: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Lucas J. Walker Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Vice President / Regional Manager Corporate Officer -- Title(s): ☐ Individual Individual Partner --- Limited [] General Partner --- Limited General Attorney in Fact SIGNER Attorney in Fact SIGNER Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing: Griffith Company

Other:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer is Representing:

Other:

DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION

TITLE 49, CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 29

The bidder, under penalty of perjury, certifies that, except as noted below, he/she or any other person associated therewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, manager:

- is not currently under suspension, debarment, voluntary exclusion, or determination of ineligibility by any Federal agency;
- has not been suspended, debarred, voluntarily excluded or determined ineligible by any
 Federal agency within the past 3 years;
- · does not have a proposed debarment pending; and
- has not been indicted, convicted, or had a civil judgment rendered against it by a court of competent jurisdiction in any matter involving fraud or official misconduct within the past 3 years.

If there are any exceptions to this certification, insert the exceptions in the following space.

Exceptions will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted above, indicate below to whom it applies, initiating agency, and dates of action.

Notes: Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution or administrative sanctions. The above certification is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature p	s. ortion
thereof shall also constitute signature of this Certification.	
Signature: Date: 10/14/2020	
Print Name: Lucas J. Walker	
Title: Vice President Regional Manager	

NONLOBBYING CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS

The prospective participant certifies, by signing and submitting this bid or proposal, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- I) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- 2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any Federal agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," in conformance with its instructions.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, Title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

The prospective participant also agrees by submitting his or her bid or proposal that he or she shall require that the language of this certification be included in all lower tier subcontracts, which exceed \$100,000 and that all such subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

Signature:	Date: 0 u 1010
Print Name: Lucas J. Walker	-:
Title: Vice President / Regional Manager	_

DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

COMPLETE THIS FORM TO DISCLOSE LOBBYING ACTIVITIES PURSUANT TO 31 U.S.C. 1352 1. Type of Federal Action: 2. Status of Federal 3. Report Type: Action: a. a. contract a. bid/offer/application a. a. initial b. grant b. initial award b. material change c. cooperative agreement c. post-award d. loan For Material Change Only: e. loan guarantee year__ quarter f. loan insurance date of last report Name and Address of Reporting Entity 5. If Reporting Entity in No. 4 is Subawardee. Enter Name and Address of Prime: × Prime Subawardee Tier____, if known **Griffith Company** 12200 Bloomfield Ave., Santa Fe Springs, Ca. 90670 Congressional District, if known Congressional District, if known Federal Department/Agency: 7. Federal Program Name/Description: CFDA Number, if applicable 8. Federal Action Number, if known: 9. Award Amount, if known: 10. a. Name and Address of Lobby Entity b. Individuals Performing Services (including (If individual, last name, first name, MI) address if different from No. 10a) (last name, first name, MI) (attach Continuation Sheet(s) if necessary) 11. Amount of Payment (check all that apply) 13. Type of Payment (check all that apply) a retainer b. one-time fee 12. Form of Payment (check all that apply): c. commission a. cash d. contingent fee b. in-kind; specify: nature_ e deferred value f. other, specify 14. Brief Description of Services Performed or to be performed and Date(s) of Service, including officer(s), employee(s), or member(s) contacted, for Payment Indicated in Item 11: No Lobbying Activities (attach Continuation Sheet(s) if necessary) 15. Continuation Sheet(s) attached: Yes × No 16. Information requested through this form is authorized by Title 31 U.S.C. Section 1352. This disclosure of Signature: lobbying reliance was placed by the tier above when his transaction was made or entered into. This Lucas J. Walker Print Name: disclosure is required pursuant to 31 U.S.C. 1352. This information will be reported to Congress semiannually Title: Vice President / Regional Manager and will be available for public inspection. Any person who fails to file the required disclosure shall be subject Telephone No.: 562/929/1128 Date: |D| Lu to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure. Federal Use Only: Authorized for Local Reproduction

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SF-LLL, DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES

This disclosure form shall be completed by the reporting entity, whether subawardee or prime Federal recipient, at the initiation or receipt of covered Federal action or a material change to previous filing pursuant to title 31 U.S.C. section 1352. The filing of a form is required for such payment or agreement to make payment to lobbying entity for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress an officer or employee of Congress or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with a covered Federal action. Attach a continuation sheet for additional information if the space on the form is inadequate. Complete all items that apply for both the initial filing and material change report. Refer to the implementing guidance published by the Office of Management and Budget for additional information.

- 1. Identify the type of covered Federal action for which lobbying activity is and/or has been secured to influence, the outcome of a covered Federal action.
- 2. Identify the status of the covered Federal action.
- 3. Identify the appropriate classification of this report. If this is a follow-up report caused by a material change to the information previously reported, enter the year and quarter in which the change occurred. Enter the date of the last, previously submitted report by this reporting entity for this covered Federal action.
- 4. Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the reporting entity. Include Congressional District if known. Check the appropriate classification of the reporting entity that designates if it is or expects to be a prime or subaward recipient. Identify the tier of the subawardee, e.g., the first subawardee of the prime is the first tier. Subawards include but are not limited to subcontracts, subgrants and contract awards under grants.
- 5. If the organization filing the report in Item 4 checks "Subawardee" then enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the prime Federal recipient. Include Congressional District, if known.
- 6. Enter the name of the Federal agency making the award or loan commitment. Include at least one organization level below agency name, if known. For example, Department of Transportation, United States Coast Guard.
- 7. Enter the Federal program name or description for the covered Federal action (item 1). If known, enter the full Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) number for grants, cooperative agreements, loans and loan commitments.
- 8. Enter the most appropriate Federal identifying number available for the Federal action identification in item 1 (e.g., Request for Proposal (RFP) number, Invitation for Bid (IFB) number, grant announcement number, the contract grant. or loan award number, the application/proposal control number assigned by the Federal agency). Include prefixes, e.g., "RFP-DE-90-001."
- For a covered Federal action where there has been an award or loan commitment by the Federal agency, enter the Federal amount of the award/loan commitments for the prime entity identified in item 4 or 5.
- 10. (a) Enter the full name, address, city, state and zip code of the lobbying entity engaged by the reporting entity identified in item 4 to influence the covered Federal action.
 - (b) Enter the full names of the individual(s) performing services and include full address if different from 10 (a). Enter Last Name, First Name and Middle Initial (MI).
- 11. Enter the amount of compensation paid or reasonably expected to be paid by the reporting entity (item 4) to the lobbying entity (item 10). Indicate whether the payment has been made (actual) or will be made (planned). Check all boxes that apply. If this is a material change report, enter the cumulative amount of payment made or planned to be made.
- 12. Check the appropriate box. Check all boxes that apply. If payment is made through an in-kind contribution, specify the nature and value of the in-kind payment.
- 13. Check the appropriate box. Check all boxes that apply. If other, specify nature.
- 14. Provide a specific and detailed description of the services that the lobbyist has performed or will be expected to perform and the date(s) of any services rendered. Include all preparatory and related activity not just time spent in actual contact with Federal officials. Identify the Federal officer(s) or employee(s) contacted or the officer(s) employee(s) or Member(s) of Congress that were contacted.
- 15. Check whether or not a continuation sheet(s) is attached.
- 16. The certifying official shall sign and date the form, print his/her name title and telephone number.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instruction, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0348-0046), Washington, D.C. 20503.

SF-LLLI-Instructions Rev 06-04-90«ENDIF»

FEDERAL LOBBYING RESTRICTIONS

Section 1352, Title 31, United States Code prohibits Federal funds from being expended by the recipient or any lower tier subrecipient of a Federal-aid contract to pay for any person for influencing or attempting to influence a Federal agency or Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal-aid contract, the making of any Federal grant or loan, or the entering into of any cooperative agreement.

If any funds other than Federal funds have been paid for the same purposes in connection with this Federal-aid contract, the recipient shall submit an executed certification and, if required, submit a completed disclosure form as part of the bid documents.

A certification for Federal-aid contracts regarding payment of funds to lobby Congress or a Federal agency is included in the Proposal. Standard Form - LLL, "Disclosure of Lobbying Activities," with instructions for completion of the Standard Form is also included in the Proposal. Signing the Proposal shall constitute signature of the Certification.

The above referenced certification and disclosure of lobbying activities shall be included in each subcontract and any lower-tier contracts exceeding \$100,000. All disclosure forms, but not certifications, shall be forwarded from tier to tier until received by the Project Manager.

The Contractor, subcontractors and any lower-tier contractors shall file a disclosure form at the end of each calendar quarter in which there occurs any event that requires disclosure or that materially affects the accuracy of the information contained in any disclosure form previously filed by the Contractor, subcontractors and any lower-tier contractors. An event that materially affects the accuracy of the information reported includes:

- 1) A cumulative increase if \$25,000 or more in the amount paid or expected to be paid for influencing or attempting to influence a covered Federal action; or
- 2) A change in the person(s) or individual(s) influencing or attempting to influence a covered Federal action; or
- 3) A change in the officer(s), employees(s), or Member(s) contacted to influence or attempt to influence a covered Federal Action.

SECTION 3 CLAUSE

- A. The work to be performed under this contract is subject to the requirements of section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968, as amended, 12 U.S.C. 1701u (section 3). The purpose of section 3 is to ensure that employment and other economic opportunities generated by HUD assistance or HUD-assisted projects covered by section 3, shall, to the greatest extent feasible, be directed to low- and very low-income persons, particularly persons who are recipients of HUD assistance for housing.
- B. The parties to this contract agree to comply with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135, which implement section 3. As evidenced by their execution of this contract, the parties to this contract certify that they are under no contractual or other impediment that would prevent them from complying with the part 135 regulations.
- C. The contractor agrees to send to each labor organization or representative of workers with which the contractor has a collective bargaining agreement or other understanding, if any, a notice advising the labor organization or workers' representative of the contractor's commitments under this section 3 clause, and will post copies of the notice in conspicuous places at the work site where both employees and applicants for training and employment positions can see the notice. The notice shall describe the section 3 preference, shall set forth minimum number and job titles subject to hire, availability of apprenticeship and training positions, the qualifications for each; and the name and location of the person(s) taking applications for each of the positions; and the anticipated date the work shall begin.
- D. The contractor agrees to include this section 3 clause in every subcontract subject to compliance with regulations in 24 CFR part 135, and agrees to take appropriate action, as provided in an applicable provision of the subcontract or in this section 3 clause, upon a finding that the subcontractor is in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135. The contractor will not subcontract with any subcontractor where the contractor has notice or knowledge that the subcontractor has been found in violation of the regulations in 24 CFR part 135.
- E. The contractor will certify that any vacant employment positions, including training positions, that are filled (1) after the contractor is selected but before the contract is executed, and (2) with persons other than those to whom the regulations of 24 CFR part 135 require employment opportunities to be directed, were not filled to circumvent the contractor's obligations under 24 CFR part 135.
- F. Noncompliance with HUD's regulations in 24 CFR part 135 may result in sanctions, termination of this contract for default, and debarment or suspension from future HUD assisted contracts.
- G. With respect to work performed in connection with section 3 covered Indian housing assistance, section 7(b) of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (25 U.S.C. 450e) also applies to the work to be performed under this contract. Section 7(b) requires that to the greatest extent feasible (i) preference and opportunities for training and employment shall be given to Indians, and (ii) preference in the award of contracts and subcontracts shall be given to Indian organizations and Indian-owned Economic Enterprises. Parties to this contract that are subject to the provisions of section 3 and section 7(b) agree to comply with section 3 to the maximum extent feasible, but not in derogation of compliance with section 7(b).

In order to verify income eligibility of new employees, the general contractor or subcontractors shall obtain two (2) forms of third-party income verification (i.e. pay stubs, benefit letters, 6 months of bank statements, etc) for each new hire under Section 3. Additionally, general contractors and

subcontractors qualifying as a Section 3 Business should register as such by visiting the HUD Section 3 Business Registry at: http://www.hud.gov/Sec3Biz.

The contractor subcontractor provider by this signature affixed hereto declares under penalty of perjury. contractor subcontractor has read the requirements of this section and accepts all its requirements contained therein for all of his/her operations related to this contract.

	Lucas J. Walker, Vice President / Ro	egional Manager
Signature	Print Name and Title	3
Signature	Print Name and Title	
		ta

SECTION 4 A - PREVIOUS DISQUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

In accordance with Government Code Section 14310.5, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

QUESTIONNAIRE

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest In the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on; or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law of a safety regulation?

Yes	No×
If the answer is yes, explain the circumst	ances in the following space.

NOTE: This questionnaire constitutes a part of the Proposal and signature on the signature portion of this Proposal shall constitute signature of this questionnaire.

SECTION 4 B - QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS

1.	san				stractor boycotts, union boycotts, or other ces or abide by the rules of one or more
			Yes ()	No (×)
2.	If th	e answer to No. 1 is "yes," please ex	plain tl	he follo	wing details:
	(a)	Date(s):			
	(b)	Name of person or group:			
	(c)	Job involved (if applicable):			
	(d)	Nature of threats:			
	(e)	Additional comments: (Use additional paper if necessary)			
We ded	clare	under penalty of perjury that the fore	egoing	is true	and conrect.
Dated t	his _	day of	Octo		 ompany
					Company
			В	y	
			_	ucas J. itle	Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of California County of Los Angeles Dianna E. Senn, Notary Public October 16, 2020 Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Lucas J. Walker personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is DIANNA E. SENN true and correct. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2253909 My Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Questionnaire - Garden Grove Park Improvements Project Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Number of Pages: Document Date: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Lucas J. Walker Signer's Name: Signer's Name: x Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Vice President / Regional Manager Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Individual Individual ☐ Partner --- ☐ Limited ☐ General Partner --- Limited General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator

Other:

Signer is Representing: Griffith Company

Other:

Signer is Representing:

SECTION 4 B - QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS (Continued)

QUESTIONNAIRE REGARDING BIDDERS

Number of years engaged in the contracting business under present business name 118 Years

List of last three contracts performed which show experience in work of a nature similar to that covered in this proposal. If none, so indicate.

<u>Year</u>	Type of Work	Contract Amt.	Location	For whom Performed & Phone Number
2020	Demo, Earthwork, Landscape	\$ 20,261,150.00	Los Angeles, Ca.	S.J. Amoroso 714/462/8537
2020	Design Build Stoneview Nature Center	\$ 8,429,149.00	Alhambra, Ca.	LACDPW 626/458/2585
2019	Athletic Fields Renovation	\$ 1,204,766.42	Stanton, Ca.	USS Cal Builders 714/699/5219

REFERENCES:

**Please see attached Completed Project.

Following are the names, addresses and telephone numbers of firms or agencies with which you may confirm the past performances of the company in performing work of a similar nature and scope:

Firm/Address	Type of Work	Contact Person Telephone No.	Contract Amount
	. Jpo or tronk	TOIOPHONO TO:	7 tillodin
/ } /			1
	**************************************		100
Bidder's Name: Griffith Company			
Authorized Signature:		_	10/14/2020
Licas J. Waller, Vice President /	-	007 004 UA7	Date:
State of California Contractor's License I	No. 88 / A, B, C-8, C12,	, C27, C31, HAZ	
Contractor's License Expiration Date 09	/30/2022		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

GRIFFITH COMPANY PARK & FIELD PROJECT LISTING

PROJECT	AGENCY	CONTRACT AMOUNT
Earvin "Magic" Johnson Park- Phase 1 CDC31-063	S.J Amoroso 390 Bridge Parkway Rewood Shores, CA 94055	\$ 20,261,150.00 Start Date: Jan. 2019 Completion Date: Dec. 2020
Griffith Company Project # 70084	Attn: Nathan Berkey Phone 714-462-8537	nberkey@sjamorosa.com
John Glenn H.S. Athletic Fields Reno Bid Package 201718-3	USS Cal Builders 8051 Main Street	\$ 1,204,766.42 Start Date: Oct. 2018
Contract 20180829 GRC	Stanton, CA 90680	Completion Date: August 2019
Griffith Company Project # 11746	Attn: Eric Othman, Sr. PM Phone 714-699-5216	eric.othman@usscalbuilders.com
Park to Playa - Trail - Design-Build	Los Angeles County, DPW	\$ 8,429,149.00
Stoneview Nature Center to Hahn Park	900 South Fremont Avenue Alhambra, CA 91803	Start Date: September 2018 Completion Date: Dec. 2020
Griffith Company Project # 70081	Attn: Ivonne Pena Phone 626-458-2585	Completion Date. Dec. 2020
Pico Station - South Park Walkability	South Park Business District	\$ 1,049,040.74
Project - Design Bulld	1100 S Flower St., #3400	Start Date: March 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10606 & 10607	Los Angeles, CA 90015 Attn: Ellen Riotto	Completion Date: Nov 2017 ellen@southpark.la
Gillian Golfipany Flojest # 10000 a 10007	Phone 213-663-1111	OHOTHOGO CATIFORNIA
Newport Beach Civic Center & Park	C.W. Driver	\$ 2,514,241.00
Project # 10012	15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 150	Start Date: Sept 2011
WO# 10012-SUB-02525S	Irvine, CA 92618	Completion Date: May 2013
Griffith Company Project # 11419.11	Attn: David Edwards Phone 949-261-5100	Completed contract amount: \$ 3,071,822.00
Garvanza Park Stormwater BMP	North East Trees	\$ 2,532,016.18
Griffith Company Project # 71039.70	570 W. Avenue 26 Suite 200	Start Date: Nov. 2010
	Los Angeles, CA 90066 Contact: Kathleen McKernin	Completion Date: March 2012 kathleen@northeasttrees.org
	Phone: 323-441-8634	Natine on the north pastine out of a
Wilmington Water Park		
Harry Bridges Blvd Buffer	Port of Los Angeles	\$ 56,533,998.28
Griffith Company Project # 10339.10 Spec # 2699	425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151	Start Date: Feb 2009 Completion Date: Aug 2011
- CPCC π 2000	Attn: Scott Gilmour Phone 310/732-3522	Sgilmour@portla.org
Cabrillo Way Marina	Port of Los Angeles	* \$ 123,327,086.86
Griffith Company Project # 10338.10	425 S. Palos Verdes Street	Start Date: Feb 2009
Spec # 2712	San Pedro, CA 90733-0151	Completion Date: Dec 2011
	Attn: Mark Rose	* Joint Venture project
	Phone 310-732-3919	GC Total \$ 70,006,823.65

North Gaffey Street Beautification Griffith Company Project # 10333.10	Port of Los Angeles 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151 Attn: Mark Rose Phone 310-732-3919	\$ 2,121,957.00 Start Date: Nov 2008 Completion Date: July 2009 mrose@portla.org
San Pedro Waterfront Enhancements 22nd Street Landing Spec 2703 Griffith Company Project # 10314.10	POLA 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151 Attn: Mehrdad Emami Phone 310-732-3967	\$ 6,752,826.69 Start Date: June 2008 Completion Date;Dec 2009 <u>memami@portla.org</u>
Mountain View Mobilehome Park 8879 CCS SP1989 Griffith Company Project # 10298.10	City of Santa Monica 1437 4th Street #300 Santa Monica, CA 90401 Attn: Bill Zane Phone 310/458-8726	\$ 5,451,573.68 Start Date: May 2008 Completion Date: June 2009
Discovery Sports Complex Griffith Company Project # 40049.40	City of Downey 11111 Brookshire Avenue Downey, CA 90241 Attn: Kraig Erickson Phone 310-566-6460	\$ 6,799,796.30 Start Date: Feb. 2007 Completion Date: Feb 2009
La Bonita Park Griffith Company Project # 40038.40	City of La Habra 201 E La Habra Blvd. La Habra, CA 90633 Attn: Sam Makar Ph: 562-905-9720	\$ 5,043,675.00 Start Date: May 2005 Completion Date: June 2006
Los Alamos Hills Sports Park Griffith Company Project # 40036.40	City of Murrieta 24601 Jefferson Avenue Murrieta, CA 92562 Attn: Harold Meyers Ph: 951-830-2661	\$ 9,422,276.30 Start Date: Mar. 2005 Completion Date: Dec 2006
VISTA VILLAGE	CITY OF VISTA 200 CIVIC CENTER DR.	\$ 17,385,323.00 Start Date: 1999

VISTA, CA. 92804

ATTN: LARRY PIERCE PH: 760-726-1340 Completion Date: 2001

SECTION 4 C - CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE

List any lawsuit(s) filed against you or your firm over the past ten (10) years for breach or nor performance of contract: No.
NO.
2. List the results of any lawsuit(s): N/A
2 List any claim(a) filed by subsentractors against the second file and the second fil
3. List any claim(s) filed by subcontractors against you or your firm over the past ten (10) years:
See Attached
4. List the results of each claim: See Attached
4. List the results of each claim.
 List any disciplinary action and the ultimate disposition within the past ten (10) years take against you or your firm by the State Contractor's License Board: None.
List projects similar to the type applied for herein which you have worked on and how recentle the project was performed;
Please see attached list of projects.
DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE,
COMPLETE, ACCURATE, AND CORRECT.
Dated: 0 U WW Contractor's Signature
Lucas J. Walker,
Vice President / Regional Manager
- 34 - / /

Section 4C- Contractor's Questionnaire - Questions 3 & 4

• Plaintiff: Commercial Trade, Inc.; Causes of Action: Breach of contract and common counts; Filed: 2015;

Status: Lawsuit mutually settled and dismissed before trial

 Plaintiff: Hydropressure Cleaning, Inc.; Causes of Action: Breach of contract, violations of Business and Professions Code sections 17200 et. Seq., breach of implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing, negligent misrepresentation, intentional misrepresentation; Filed: 2015;

Status: dismissed

• Plaintiff: CraneVeyor Corporation; Causes of Action: Breach of contract and construction collection remedies; Filed: 2016;

Status: lawsuit mutually settled and dismissed before trial

• Plaintiff: High Light Electric, Inc.; Causes of Action: Breach of contract and construction collection remedies; Filed: 2016;

Status: Lawsuit mutually settled and dismissed before trial

 Plaintiff: WMB & Associates, Inc.; Causes of Action: Breach of contract and construction collection remedies; Filed: 2016;

Status: Lawsuit mutually settled and dismissed before trial

• Plaintiff: Schindler Elevator; Causes of Action: Breach of contract and construction collection remedies; Filed: 2016;

Status: Lawsuit mutually settled and dismissed before trial

GRIFFITH COMPANY

10 YEAR COMPLETED PROJECT LISTING

10 YEAR COMPLETED PROJECT LISTING				
PROJECT	AGENCY	CONTRACT AMOUNT		
Cedars Sinai Medical Center- Driveway Replacement	Shoring Engineers 12645 Clark Street Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	\$ 34,650.00 Start Date: Jan. 2020 Completion Date: Jan 2020		
Griffith Company Project # 10744	Attn: Rene Contreras Phone 562-944-9331	rene@shoringengineers.com		
Kaiser Bellflower Expansion Project	Turner Construction 445 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90071	\$ 60,670.00 Start Date: Oct. 2019 Completion Date: Oct 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10731	Attn: Wayde Clark Phone 714-940-9000	wclark@tcco.com		
8th Street & Francisco Storm Drain Repair	Webcor Builders 550 S Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071	\$ 99,621.00 Start Date: Oct 2019 Completion Date: Oct 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10729	Attn: Nick Ennayat Phone 231-239-2800	nenayat@webcor.com		
Sandhill Airstrip Repair US Marine Corps 29 Palms	OPSDIRT LLC 840 Apollo Street, Suite 100 El Segundo, CA 90245	\$ 220,030.00 Start Date: Sept 2019 Completion Date: Sept 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10728	Attn: Mike Kostrosowski Phone 602-320-1889	Mike@OpsDirt.com		
LAX CONRAC - Cut & Cap Project Contract # 3602055	PCL Construction 500 N Brand Blvd., Suite 1500	\$ 235,929.00 Start Date: Sept. 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10726	Glendale, CA 91203 Attn: Steven Oh Phone 818-246-3481	Completion Date: Feb 2020 ssoh@pcl.com		
Cal City Salar	Chunna an Elantria Carra anu	*		
Cal City Solar #7760010	Sturgeon Electric Company 13501 Benson Ave. Chino, CA 91710	\$ 293,032.50 Start Date: August 2019 Completion Date: Oct. 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10725	Attn: Steven Maytorena Phone 909-360-7327	smayrorena@myrgroup.com		
LAX Delta Skway	Morrow-Meadows Corp	\$ 29,615.98		
Equipment Pad	5340 102nd Street Los Angeles, CA 90045	Start Date: June 2019 Completion Date: July 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10722	Attn: Dana Markle Phone 909-598-7700	Dmarkle@morrow-meadows.com		
Norwalk Blvd Street Improvements Project No. 2019-05	City of Artesia 18747 Clarkdale Ave Artesia, CA 90701	\$ 1,889,151.00 Start Date: August 2019 Completion Date: March 2020		
Griffith Company Project # 10721	Attn: Ernesto Sanchez Phone 562-865-6262	Esanchez@cityofartesia.us		
United Airlines 1-3 ACMX Container Ramps	AECOM Hunt 6033 W Century Blvd., Suite 1000 Los Angeles, CA 90045	\$ 311,258.00 Start Date: June 2019 Completion Date: Nov. 2019		
Griffith Company Project # 10719	Attn: Mehrnaz Golar Phone 480-721-4951	mehrnaz.golar@aecom.com		

BNSF Una Double Track	Railworks Track Services 12740-B Lakeland Road Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	\$ 5,666,026.65 Start Date: July 2019 Completion Date: Oct 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30874	Attn: Heath Williams Phone 562-356-3350	hwilliams@railworks.com
Pavement Rehabilitation 2018-2019 RSPT: District Blvd from Gosford Rd to Stine Rd	City of Bakersfield 1600 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301	\$ 4,925,132.68 Start Date: July 2019 Completion Date: Oct. 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30871	Attn: Gurjeet Antal Phone 661-326-3585	Gantal@bakersfieldcity.us
Caltrans 06-0X8304 State Route 33 Near Belridge	Caltrans - District 6 1824 Norris Road	\$ 2,610,199.96 Start Date: July 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30868	Bakersfield, CA 93380 Attn: Amarjit Dhaliwal Phone 661-391-4766	Completion Date: Aug. 2019 amarjit.dhaliwal@dot.ca.gov
Caltrans 09-376504 State Route 178 Tehachapi	Caltrans - Office Engineer 1727 30th Street, MS 43 Sacramento, CA 95816	\$ 1,193,566.42 Start Date: May 2019 Completion Date: July 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30866	Attn: Hin Hartanto Phone 760-927-3243	hin.hartanto@dot.ca.gov
Caltrans 06-0W6804 State Route 155 Near Glennville	Caltrans - District 6 1824 Norris Road Bakersfield, CA 93380	\$ 4,115,432.01 Start Date: July 2019 Completion Date: Oct. 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30861	Attn: Robert Decker Phone 559-917-2487	robert.decker.jr@dot.ca.gov
Scattergood Unit 3 Repowering Project Agreement No. 4300010255	Kiewit Power Constructors 9401 Renner Road Lenexa, KS 66219	\$ 21,950.00 Start Date: April 2019 Completion Date: April 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10716	Attn: Patrick Barrett, PM Phone	
Project M- Modernization - Pier 400	APM Terminals 2500 Navy Way San Pedro, CA 90731	\$ 33,497,894.56 Start Date: Feb. 2019 Completion Date: August 2020
Griffith Company Project # 10713	Attn: Henrique Chen Phone 310-597-7540	
Caltrans 06-0X8204 BWC 99/5 Separation Near Wheeler Ridge	Caltrans - District 6 1824 Norris Road Bakersfield, CA 93380	\$ 6,761,491.68 Start Date: March 2019 Completion Date: Dec. 2019
Griffith Company Project # 30857	Attn: Robert Decker Phone 559-917-2487	robert decker jr@dot.ca.gov
Academy of Motion Pictures Project No. 37006	Matt Construction 9814 Morwalk Blvd., Suite 100 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	\$ 250,207.00 Start Date: May 2019 Completion Date: May 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10706	Attn: Ankur Verma Phone 562-903-2277	averma@mattconstruction.com
Katherine Road Crossing Rehab	Railworks Track Services 12740 Lakeland Road, Unit B	\$ 35,213.00 Start Date: Nov 2018

Griffith Company Project # 10705

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Scott McIntosh Phone 562-356-3374 Completion Date: Nov 2018 rmcintosh@railworks.com

Doheny Condos Waterline Project Griffith Company Project # 10704	Matt Construction 9814 Norwalk Blvd., Suite 100 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Dan Condreay	\$ 1,248,206.00 Start Date: Dec. 2018 Completion Date: Jan, 2020 dcondreay@mattconstruction.com
	Phone 562-903-2277	
Job Order Contract Specialty Site Civil Phase 15 Griffith Company Project # 30836	Kern County General Services 1115 Truxtun Avenue, 4th Floor Bakersfield, CA 93301 Kim Domingo	\$ 24,766.00 Start Date: October 2018 Completion Date: Oct. 2019 domingok@co.kern.ca.us
	Phone 661-868-3000	
Pioneer Blvd. Street Improvements Project No. 2018-001	City of Artesia 18747 Clarkdale Avenue Artesia, CA 90701	\$ 198,174.64 Start Date: Oct. 2018 Completion Date: Feb. 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10700	Attn: Ernesto Sanchez Phone 562-865-6240	esanchez@cityofartesia.us
I-10/ Oak Valley Signalization Project Project No. 7750041 Griffith Company Project # 10698	Sturgeon Electric - California 13501 Benson Chino, CA 91710 Attn: Lucas White	\$ 551,465.16 Start Date: Nov. 2018 Completion Date: Aug. 2019
Gilliti Company Project # 10096	Phone 909-591-0000	lwhite@mygroup.com
John Glenn H.S. Athletic Fields Reno Bid Package 201718-3 Contract 20180829 GRC	USS Cal Builders 8051 Main Street Stanton, CA 90680	\$ 1,204,766.42 Start Date: Oct. 2018 Completion Date: August 2019
Griffith Company Project # 11746	Attn: Eric Othman, Sr. PM Phone 714-699-5216	eric.othman@usscalbuilders.com
Durbin-Irwindale Landfill	Vulcan Materials, Western Div. 16009 Foothill Blvd. Irwindale, CA 91702	\$ 101,984.00 Start Date: Sept 2018 Completion Date: Sept. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10695	Attn: John Curtis Phone 626-815-2360	curtisj@vmcmail.com
GPR - Delta Sky Terminals 2 & 3	Critchfield Mechanical 1821 McGaw Avenue	\$ 2,850.00 Start Date: Dec. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10693	Irvine, CA 92614 Attn: Clayton Wenner Phone 949-390-2934	Completion Date: Dec. 2018 cwenner@cmihvac.com
Clairmont Excavation & Grading	Vulcan Materials, Western Div. 16009 Foothill Blvd.	\$ 931,170.45 Start Date: August 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10692	Irwindale, CA 91702 Attn: John Curtis Phone 626-815-2360	Completion Date: Nov. 2018 curtisj@vmcmail.com
March In-Land Port Taxiway G Rehabilition	March Joint Powers Authority PO Box 7480	\$ 3,045,824.00 Start Date: July 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10689	Moreno Vallley, CA 92552 Attn: Gary Gosliga Phone 951-656-7000	Completion Date: Oct. 2018 gosliga@marchjpa.com
North Harbor Pavement Rehabiliation Specification # HD-S2432	Port of Long Beach 4801 Airport Plaza Drive Long Beach, CA 90815	\$ 3,784,431.94 Start Date: Oct. 2018 Completion Date: August 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10688	Attn: Ruben Fabela Phone 562-283-7350	ruben.fabela@polb.com

Destiny Home Health Care Project Addition Project	J-Squared General Contractors 1780 E McFadden Ave., Suite 112	\$ 126,139.75 Start Date: July 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10687	Santa Ana, CA 92705 Attn: Nick Honnold Phone 714-884-4590	Completion Date: Dec 2019 nickh@jsquaredgc.com
CenterCal - 2nd & PCH	WE O'Neil Construction Co. 909 N Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 400 El Segundo, CA 90245	\$ 892,600.15 Start Date: Nov. 2018 Completion Date: Nov. 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10686	Attn: Hanh Vu Phone 310-643-7900	staylor@weoneil.Com
Old Santa Fe Transload Yard BF10013448	BNSF 3770 E 26th St, 1st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90023	\$ 2,067,344.97 Start Date: August 2018 Completion Date: Dec. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10685	Attn: Kyle Sumsion Phone 323-267-4187	Kyle.Sumcion@BNSF.com
Delta Skyway - Phase 0- Grading/Fencing Contract # CW2345824	Delta Air Lines, Inc 6033 West Century Blvd., Suite 100 Los Angeles, CA 90045	\$ 224,340.00 Start Date: July 2018 Completion Date: Dec. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10684	Attn: Jeff Hayden Phone 858-245-7454	jhayden@deltalaxprogram.com
Epic 5901 Sunset	Hathaway-Dinwiddle 811 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500	\$ 644,171.00
Griffith Company Project # 10682	Los Angeles, CA 90017 Attn: Matt Henning-Hance Phone 213-236-0500	Completion Date: Jan 2020 Henning-Hancem@hdcco.com
W.C.Fields Road Widening Project Universal City Studios	NBC Universal 100 Universal City Plaza Universal City, CA 91608	\$ 2,639,308.30 Start Date: June 2018 Completion Date: Nov. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10681	Attn: Richard Clinton Phone 818-777-7616	Richard.Clinton@nbcuni.com
Rancho Avenue Eastbound I-10 On-Ramp Widening Project	City of Colton 160 South 10th Street Colton, CA 92324	\$ 985,206.31 Start Date: Nov. 2018 Completion Date: Jan. 2020
Griffith Company Project # 10678	Attn: Victor Ortiz, P.E. Phone 909-370-5099	VOrtiz@coltonca.gov
Carroll Canyon Overburden Excavation and Fill Project	Vulcan Materials PO Box 380607 Birmingham, AL 35238	\$ 1,077,862.65 Start Date: April 2018 Completion Date: June 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10677	Attn: John Atkins Phone 626-815-2360	atkinsj@vmcmail.com
Valley View Median Resoration Project 179	City of Cypress 5275 Oange Avenue Cypress, CA 90630	\$ 1,145,907.55 Start Date: July 2018 Completion Date: Macrh 2019
Griffith Company Project # 41095	Attn: Alexandru Bangean, P.E. Phone 714-229-6694	ABangean@cypressca.org
Overhill Drive - La Brea to Slausen Project ID No. RDC0015810	County of Los Angeles 900 South Fremont Avneue	\$ 1,348,905.01 Start Date: July 2018
Federal Aid Project No. STPL-5953 (746) Griffith Company Project # 10676	Alhambra, CA 91803 Attn: Tim Bazinet	Completion Date: Sept. 2019

updated: 9/18/2020

Federal Aid Project No. STPL-5953 (746) Griffith Company Project # 10676

Page 4

Attn: Tim Bazinet Phone 626-458-2185 Completion Date: Sept. 2019 tbaziney@dpw.lacounty.gov

Delta Hanger Project - Site Utilities Contract # 4317018-000

Griffith Company Project # 10675

Delta Sky Way-Phase 0 Terminal 2/3 Concrete-Rebar Contracr # CW2340317

Griffith Company Project # 10674

Gene Autry Way Improvements RCP 2016-12052

Griffith Company Project # 10672

BNSF - San Bernardino IMF Improvements Contract # BF10012887

Griffith Company Project # 10670

Delta Skway Project @ LAX Phase 0D-DWP Power Relocation

Griffith Company Project # 10669

Federal Express - Long Beach Airport Lighting

Griffith Company Project # 10668

Pacific Palisades Village California Sunset Blvd. & Swarthmore

Griffith Company Project # 10667

Sony Studios - 6th & 9th Ave, Gates
Offsite B permit work

Griffith Company Project # 10663

Firestone Blvd.-Regional Corridor Enhancements Project Agreement No. 3389

Griffith Company Project # 10662

Vermont Avenue Bike Lane Project ID# RDC0015797

Griffith Company Project # 10660

Skanska

1995 Agua Mansa Rd. Riverside, CA 92509 Attn: Kim Grant Phone 951-684-5360

Delta Airlines 6033 W Century Blvd. Atlanta, GA 30320 Attn: Lawrence Pitkin

Phone 858-245-7545

City of Anaheim 200 S Anaheim Blvd., Suite 276 Anaheim, CA 92805 Attn: Jose Cortez Phone 714-765-5096

BNSF 3770 E 26th Street,1st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90023 Attn: Kyle Sumsion Phone 323-267-4187

Morrow Meadows 231 Benton Courty City of Industry, CA 91789 Attn: Max Seagal PE Phone 909-598-7700

Federal Express 868 Hacks Cross Road Memphis, TN 38125 Attn: Steve Gibson Phone 901-493-7522

Tutor Perini 2955 Green Valley Parkway Henderson, NV 89014 Attn: Douglas Schmoldt Phone 702-495-6086

Webcor Builders 1751 Harbor Bay Parkway # 200 Alameda, CA 94502 Attn: Keith Law Phone 510-748-1900

City of South Gate 8650 California Avenue South Gate, CA 80280-3075 Attn: Kenneth Tang Phone 323-563-9574

County of Los Angeles 900 South Fremont Avneue Alhambra, CA 91803 Attn: Mark Caddick Phone 626-458-5100 \$ 3,346,214.00

Start Date: July 2018

Completion Date: Jan. 2020 Kim.Grant@skanska.com

\$ 3,022,167.00

Start Date: May 2018

Completion Date: Sept. 2019 lpitkin@deltalaxprogram.com

\$ 6,566,986.65

Start Date: April 2018

Completion Date: Sept. 2019 jcortez@anaheim.net

\$ 4,339,711.05

Start Date: April 2018

Completion Date: May 2019 KyleSumsion@BNSF.com

\$ 2,140,187.00

Start Date: March 2018
Completion Date: May 2019
mseagal@morrow-meadows.com

\$ 394,936.12

Start Date: March 2018

Completion Date: Jan. 2019 swgibson@fedex.com

\$ 1,657,003.31

Start Date: March 2018

Completion Date: Dec. 2018

<u>Douglas.Schmoldt@tutorperini.com</u>

\$ 252,436.00

Start Date: Dec 2017

Completion Date: Jan. 2018 klaw@webcor.com

\$ 14,409,308.00

Start Date: Jan. 2018

Completion Date: Nov. 2019

ktang@sogate.org

\$ 249,801.03

Start Date: March 2018

Completion Date: Feb 2019 MCADDICK@dpw.lacounty.gov

updated: 9/18/2020

Miller Equipment Company 1.196.459.61 **Project Jupiter - Big Lots Distribution Cntr** Start Date: Feb 2018 **Apple Valley** PO Box 2956 Lancaster, CA 93539 Completion Date: Jan. 2019 Attn: Tom Enos tom@millereqco.com Griffith Company Project # 11734 Phone 661-945-2525 **Construct Stamped Concrete in Fresno** Emmett's Excavation, Inc. \$ 928,493.00 Caltrans No. 06-0Q6304 6207 E. Clinton Avenue Start Date: Jan. 2018 Fresno. CA 93727 Completion Date: May 2018 Griffith Company Project # 11723 Attn: Jerry Montgomery emmetts@eei78.com Phone 559-347-9188 \$ Thermal Oxidizer Replacement-Hyperion **Nooter Construction** 109,209.96 Plant - LA 1500 South Second Street Start Date: Nov. 2017 St. Louis. MO. 63104 Completion Date: Jan. 2018 Griffith Company Project # 10659 Attn: Dennis Bohle Dlbohle@nooter.com Phone 314-421-7714 2,087,664.36 **CSUSB** -Extended Learning Center Sundt 41 Corporate Park, Suite 310 Start Date: Dec 2017 Earthwork & Site Demo Completion Date: Sept. 2019 Irvine, CA 92606 Griffith Company Project # 10658 Attn: Brian DeMartino bjdemartino@sundt.com Phone 949-468-5311 **Intersection Improvements Project** City of Lomita \$ 1,322,108.54 PCH/Walnut & Western/Palos Verdes Dr 24300 Narbonne Avenue Start Date: Feb. 2018 Lomita, CA 90717 Completion Date: Feb. 2019 Attn: Mondher Saied, PE m.saied@lomitacity.com Griffith Company Project # 10657 Phone 310-325-7110 Taxiway S & W Intersection Repair Proj. Ontario International Airport Authority 6,949,436.30 Ont. Project No. 201705019 1923 East Avion Drive Start Date: Oct. 2017 Ontario, CA 91761 Completion Date: Oct 2018 Griffith Company Project # 10656 Attn: Evan Phaler evan.phaler@johnson-aviation-Phone 310-709-8878 consulting.com 575,962.00 \$ **Heart of LA- Performing Arts & Balfour Beatty** 10620 Treen Street, Suite 300 Start Date: Oct. 2017 **Enrichment Center** San Diego, CA 92131 Completion Date: April 2020 Griffith Company Project # 10655 Attn: Dennis Kuykendall dkuykendall@balfourbeattyus.com Phone 805-983-1558 2,239,521.00 Skanska USA Building Delta Airlines, LAX Maintenance Hangar 444 South Glower Street, Suite 2200 Start Date: August 2017 Site work Los Angeles, CA 90071 Completion Date: Dec. 2019 Attn: Michael Smith Michael.Smith@skanska.com Griffith Company Project # 10650 Phone 310-569-3784 Zamperini Field Secondary Runway City of Torrance 683,726.29 **Reconstruction Project I-126** 20500 Madrona Avenue Start Date: Sept 2017 Completion Date: Nov. 2017

Corporate Yard Facility Project # 575-91315
First Street Improvements

Griffith Company Project # 10647

Griffith Company Project # 10649

20500 Madrona Avenue Torrance, CA 90503 Attn: Jess Caballero Phone 310-618-6259

City of Pomona 148 North Huntington Street Pomona, CA 91769 Attn: Tim Hampton Phone 909-802-7420 \$ 1,594,010.07 Start Date: August 2017

1caballero@TorranceCA.gov

Completion Date: Nov. 2018 tim hampton@ci.pomona.ca.us

Taxiway T Phase II Project @ LAX	City of Los Angeles 7301 World Way West, 10th Floor	\$ 11,692,025.42 Start Date: Nov. 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10645	Los Angeles, CA 90045 Attn: Denny Ly Phone: 424-646-5868	Completion Date: July. 2018 dly@lawa.org
	Priorie: 424-040-5000	
Compton/Woodley Airport Runway 7R/25L Pavement Rehabilitation APT 5080443	County of Los Angeles, DPW 900 South Fremont Avenue Los Angeles, CA 91803	\$ 4,434,393.20 Start Date: Nov. 2017 Completion Date: Oct. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10644	Attn: Fred Kheradvar Phone 626-458-3199	FKHERADV@dpw.lacounty.gov
I-215 Seg 1 & 3 Landscaping Contract 17-1001678	San Bernardino Associated Governmen 1170 W 3rd Street, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92410-1715	nts \$ 5,113,800.35 Start Date: Nov. 2017 Completion Date: Oct 2019
Griffith Company Project # 41092	Attn: Tim Kirkley Phone 909-884-8276	
San Gabriel Valley Airport Apron	County of Los Angeles, DPW	\$ 4,924,566.87
Pavement Rehabiliation	900 South Fremont Avenue	Start Date: July 2017
APT 5080452	Los Angeles, CA 91803	Completion Date: Oct. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10643	Attn: Ali Dana Phone 626-458-3110	ADANA@dpw.lacounty.gov
San Bernardino Auto Facility Overflow	BNSF	\$ 387,017.76
Parking Lot BNSF # SA10006588	2301 Lou Menk Dr, GOB-1W Fort Worth, TX 76131	Start Date: July 2017 Completion Date: Sept 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10642	Attn: Kyle Sumsion Phone 817-965-4912	
SANDAG - South Bay BRT Segment 3	Pulice Construction Inc	\$ 989,620.78
CIP No. 128050	3111 Camino Del Rio North, Suite 720	Start Date: August 2017
Griffith Company Project # 11717	San Diego, CA 92108 Attn: Lucas Cardenas	Completion Date: Jan. 2019
Gilliti Company Project # 11717	Phone 619-814-3700	Lcardenas@Pulice.com
Betty Drive on Tulare County @Goshen	Granite Construction	\$ 728,073.81
Caltrans No. 06-471504	2716 Granite Court	Start Date: Aug. 2017
	Fresno, CA 93706	Completion Date: Sept. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 11714	Attn: John Sweeney Phone 559-441-5700	
LCIS Sewer Rehab	Kiewit Infrastructure	\$ 281,431.00
WO SZC12539	10704 Shoemaker Avenue	Start Date: July 2017
	Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	Completion Date: July 2019
Griffith Company Project # 10638	Attn: Rich Cincotta Phone 562-946-1816	Rich.Cincotta@kiewit.com
Phase II Harbor Plaza Facilities Site	Port of Long Beach	\$ 4,029,097.59
Improvements - Pier G	925 Harbor Plaza	Start Date: Sept 2017
Contract No. HD-8775	Long Beach, CA 90802	Completion Date: Dec 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10637	Attn: Michael Melgoza Phone: 562-283-7000	Michael.Melgoza@polb.com
Crawford Canyon Road	OC Board of Supervisors	\$ 3,008,399.57
22 Freeway to Garden Grove Bl.	300 North Flower Street	Start Date: June 2017
0.1511.0	Santa Ana, CA 92703	Completion Date: Sept. 2018
Griffith Company Project # 10636	Attn: Kevin Work Phone 714-667-9644	kevin.work@ocps.ocgov.com

Magnolia Street Rehabilitation Project 22 Freeway to Garden Grove Bl. Griffith Company Project # 10634

Sierra Canyon School-Upper Campus Parking Lot Griffith / Comet JV Griffith Company Project # 10633

SR-210 Pepper Ave Interchange SBCTA Contract No. 17003

Griffith Company Project # 41088

San Bernardino Intermodal Facility **Trailer Parking Expansion Project** Contract # BF10010960 Griffith Company Project # 10630

Route 1 / 710 Signal Hill & Long Beach Caltrans Contract No. 07-290804

Griffith Company Project # 11702

Belmont Shores Mobile Estates Infrastucture Upgrade

Griffith Company Project # 10627

LA County- Hawthorne El Segundo to Rroute 105/405 Separation CALTRANS # 07-3X8704 Griffith Company Project # 10626

Metropolis Phase 2 - Residential Tower 3 Job No. 15-P001

Griffith Company Project # 10624

LAX Enabling CGMP8 Hanger Demo

Griffith Company Project # 10623

South Orange County Community College District-ATEP-Site Utilities & Infrastructure

Griffith Company Project # 10622

City of Garden Grove 11222 Acacia Parkway Garden Grove, CA 92842 Attn: Nick Hsieh Phone 714-741-5190

Sierra Canyon High School 20801 Rinaldi Street Chatsworth, CA 91311 Attn: Jim Skrumbis Phone 818-885-8121

Riverside Construction PO Box 1146 Riverside, CA 92502 Attn: Nabil Fraywat Phone 909-463-3604

BNSF Railway Company 2301 Lou Menk Drive, G1-W Fort Worth, TX 76177 Attn: David Miller Phone 800-795-2673

Catrans - District 7 100 S Main Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 Attn: Massod Akbarian Phone 562-402-1862

Wessex Investments, LLC 2716 Ocean Park Blvd, Suite 2025 Santa Monica, CA 90405 Attn: Bill Estenger Phone 949-877-2467

Caltrans 1727 30th Street, MS 43 Sacramento, CA 95816 Attn: Mashhur Ali, RE Phone 310-345-6186

Pankow PENTA Builders, LLC 199 S Los Robles Ave, Suite 300 Pasadena, CA 91101 Attn: Rick Schutter, Project Exe. Phone 626-304-1190

Skanska / W.E. O'Neil, a JV 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1950 Oakland, CA 94612 Attn: Todd Nelson Phone 310-486-5754

SOCCCD 1694 Eastman Avenue Ventura, CA 93003 Attn: Mary Opel, PE Phone: 949-348-6021

Start Date: May 2017 Completion Date: Nov 2018 nhsieh@ci.garden-grove.ca.us

3.104.495.55

2,654,136.16 Start Date: July 2017 Completion Date: May 2018

2,507,300.99 Start Date: July 2017

Completion Date: Oct 2019

\$ 8,685,397.73 Start Date: April 2017 Completion Date: Oct. 2017 David.Miller2@bnsf.com

2,799,647.89 Start Date: July 2017 Completion Date: May 2019 massod akbarin@dot.ca.gov

29,638,614.00 Start Date: August 2017 Completion Date: March 2020 bill.estenger@am.jll.com

11.306,683.10 Start Date: March 2017 Completion Date: Oct. 2019 mashhur ali@dot.ca.gov One year maintenance period

1,703,882.97 Start Date: July 2017 Completion Date: June 2020 rschutter@pankow.com

455,448.77 Start Date: Dec 2016 Completion Date: April 2017

todd.nelson@skanska.com

6,128,121.00 Start Date: Dec 2016

Completion Date: May 2018

mopel@socccd.edu

updated: 9/18/2020

7.418.298.27 **Brookhurst Street Improvement from I-5** City of Anaheim Start Date: Nov. 2016 to State Route 91 201 S Anaheim Blvd. Anaheim, CA 92805 Completion Date: August 2018 TRosu@anaheim.net Griffith Company Project # 10621 Attn: Tiberius Rosu, P.E., M.S. Phone 714-765-4113 2,138,924.70 Beverly Blvd. Traffic Safety and Street City of Whittier 13230 Penn Street Start Date: Nov. 2016 **Lighting Improvement Project** Whittier, CA 90602 Completion Date: August 2017 Griffith Company Project # 10620 Attn: Carl Hassel, P.E. chassel@cityofwhittier.org Phone: 562-567-9302 **North Santa Monica Boulevard** City of Beverly Hills 23.733.641.00 **Reconstruction Project** 455 North Rexford Dr Start Date: Oct. 2016 Beverly Hills, CA Completion Date: June 2019 Attn: Samer Elayyan Griffith Company Project # 10615 Phone 310-285-1119 943,045.01 **UDR Wilshire Crescent Heights** Matt Construction Start Date: August 2017 36004 9814 Norwalk Blvd., Suite 100 Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Completion Date: May 2018 Attn: Kevin Webb Griffith Company Project # 10614 Phone 323-964-6410 Route 210 - Dunsmore Avenue Flatiron West, Inc 2,817,960.69 Contract No# 07-2881U4 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr. Start Date: April 2017 San Marcos, CA 92078 Completion Date: August 2019 Subcontract # 3163-15-110 Griffith Company Project # 11624 Attn: Andy Boswell, PM Phone:760-916-9100 Metropolis - Hotel Phase 2 Webcor Builders 1,157,598.00 106630044 1751 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 200 Start Date: February 2017 Completion Date: Aug. 2019 Alameda, CA 94502 Attn: Keith Law klaw@webcor.com Griffith Company Project # 10612 Phone 213-270-1944 1,214,334.00 Metropolis - Hotel Phase 1 Webcor Builders Start Date: Sept. 2016 106421076 1751 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 200 Alameda, CA 94502 Completion Date: April 2017 Attn: Keith Law klaw@webcor.com Griffith Company Project # 10611 Phone 213-270-1944 623,811.92 City of Los Angeles Vermont Avenue Median Improvement Start Date: October 2016 200 N Spring Street RM 355 C-127311 Completion Date: Dec. 2016 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Griffith Company Project # 10608 Attn: Carlos Rios carlos.rios@lacity.org Phone 213-972-4963 1,049,040.74 Pico Station - South Park Walkability South Park Business District Start Date: March 2017 1100 S Flower St., #3400 Project - Design Build Completion Date: Nov 2017 Los Angeles, CA 90015

22/605 Separation on 405 Frwy Caltrans No. 12-0716U4

Griffith Company Project # 10606 & 10607

Griffith Company Project # 41085

Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Attn: John Nowak Phone 949-279-8511

Attn: Ellen Riotto

Phone 213-663-1111

\$ 3,461,859.69 Start Date: Sept. 2016

Completion Date: June 2019

ellen@southpark.la

updated: 9/18/2020 Page 9

4th Street Pedestrian Improvements Project Contract # 10227	City of Santa Monica 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90009-2219	\$ 690,290.01 Start Date: November 2016 Completion Date: June 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10602	Attn: Zach Pollard	
	Phone: 310-458-8726	
Qantas Hangar Demolition Project Contract # DA-5040	LAWA 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90009-2219	\$ 16,344,490.27 Start Date: January 2016 Completion Date: Dec. 2016
Griffith Company Project # 10600.	Attn: Mark Vicelja Phone: 424-646-5871	MVicelja@lawa.org
Qantas LAX Engineering Hanger	Bascon, Inc 607-500 Redna Terrace Cincinnati, OH 45215	\$ 4,953,769.36 Start Date: Sept. 2015 Completion Date: August 2016
Griffith Company Project # 11632	Attn: Kim Smith Phone: 513-515-6266	
Kaiser Baldwin Hills MOB B Permit Project No. 150885	Turner Construction 1900 S. State College Blvd, Suite 200 Anaheim, CA 92806	\$ 1,763,557.00 Start Date: December 2016 Completion Date: December 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10595	Attn: Luis Zamagoza Phone: 714-940-9000	Completion Bate. Becomber 2017
E Street Corridor COR 225 Hospitality Lane CO	Omnitrans 1700 West 5th Street San Bernardino, CA 92411	\$ 1,637,701.75 Start Date: Sept. 2015 Completion Date: December 2015
Griffith Company Project # 10589	Attn: Andres Ramirez, PM Phone: 909-379-7288	Andres.Ramirez@omnitrans.org
Spectrum Center Dr. Offsite Improvements	Hathaway-Dinwiddie 805 A Irvine Center Drive Irvine, CA 92618	\$ 1,502,148.00 Start Date: Sept. 2015 Completion Date: March 2016
Griffith Company Project # 10586	Attn: Dhaval Panchal Phone: 949-954-1071	panchald@hdcco.com
Route 5 - Avenida Vista Hermosa, San Clemente & Dana Point Caltrans # 12-0F96C4	Flatiron 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr San Marcos, CA 92078	\$ 3,183,072.01 Start Date: Sept. 2015 Completion Date: May 2017
Griffith Company Project # 11608	Attn: Phone: 760-916-9100	Completion Date. Way 2017
FedEx LAXR GSE Staging Pavement Replacement	Federal Express Corp. 3680 Hacks Cross Road, Building H, 3rd Floor Memphis, TN 38128	\$ 1,841,430.88 Start Date: August 2015 Completion Date: Oct 2016 darren.greenburg@fedex.com
Griffith Company Project # 10583	Attn: Darren Greenburg Phone: 901-434-8753	dancing conburg to to con-
Runway 6R-24L Safety Area and Rehab Project @ LAX Cont.	Los Angeles World Airports 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90009-2219	\$ 45,490,275.00 Start Date: February 2016 Completion Date: Aug. 2017
Griffith Company Project # 10582	Attn: Mark Vicelja Phone: 424-646-5871	ě
Downtown Streetscape & Infrastructure Improvements - Phase II	City of Artesia 18747 Clarkdale Avenue Artesia, CA 90701	\$ 588,746.48 Start Date: December 2015 Completion Date: Feb 2016
Griffith Company Project # 10581	Attn: Chuck Burnheart Phone: 562-865-6262	·

Page 10

Phone: 562-865-6262

Route 5 - Genesee Avenue, San Diego Flatiron West, Inc. 1.849.865.95 Caltrans's No. 11-0223U4 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr. Start Date: March 2015 Subcontract No. 3162-14-112 San Marcos, CA 92078 Completion Date: June 2019 Attn: Andy BeeBe Abeebe@flatironcorp.com Griffith Company Project # 11681 Phone: 858-531-0699 **Raymond Avenue Grade Separation** Flatiron West, Inc. \$ 1,107,186.78 Owner Contract No. P-45890 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr. Start Date: March 2015 Subcontract No. 3149-14-108 San Marcos, CA 92078 Completion Date: April 2018 Griffith Company Project # 11671 Attn: Don Lewis Phone: 909-975-0010 Palm Spring Airport, Runway 13R-13L City of Palm Springs 10,174,889.52 Start Date: May 2015 Rehab IFB 15-14 3200 E Tahquitz Canyon Way Completion Date: September 2015 Palm Springs, CA 92262 Griffith Company Project # 20009 Attn: Brian Sweet, PE AECOM brian.sweet@aecom.com Phone: 206-438-2067 **Grand Avenue Resurfacing & Widening** County of Riverside, Trans. Dept. \$ 4.523.019.02 Project No. C4-0074 3525 14th Street Start Date: June 2015 Riverside, CA 92501 Completion Date: Nov. 2015 Attn: Joel Jimenez, Senior Civil Eng. Griffith Company Project # 20008 Phone: 951-955-1537 LAX -RTR Jack & Bore Morrow-Meadows Corporation 425,025.00 231 Benton Court Start Date: June 2015 Completion Date: September 2015 City of Industry, CA 91789 Griffith Company Project # 10576 Attn: Max Seagal Phone: 909-598-7700 **Downtown Streetscape & Infrastructure** City of Artesia 2,211,641.71 Improvements - Phase I 18747 Clarkdale Avenue Start Date: August 2015 Artesia, CA 90701 Completion Date: March 2016 Griffith Company Project # 10575 Attn: Chuck Burnheart Phone: 562-865-6262 Skanska/O'Neil JV 1.064.067.00 LAX RTR Relocation 6033 West Centry Blvd., Suite 670 Start Date: April 2015 Los Angeles, CA 90045 Completion Date: January 2016 Griffith Company Project # 10574 Attn: Raj Turin, PM Phone: 213-440-4585 Van Nuys & Saticoy **Charles Pankow Builders** 1,567,414.56 San Fernando Valley Family Support Center 199 S Los Robles Ave., Suite 300 Start Date: June 2015 Pasadena, CA. 91101 Completion Date: Nov. 2015 Job Number 13-P030 Griffith Company Project # 10572 Attn: Jack Mollenkopf, Proj. Exc. Phone: 626-304-1190 City of Moorpark 1,464,611.84 State HWY 118 Widening Start Date: Sept. 2015 799 Moorpark Avenue Contract No. MPK-15-01 Moorpark, CA 93021 Completion Date: Oct. 2016 Griffith Company Project # 10569 Attn: David Klotzle dklotzle@morrparkca.gov

LAWA CTA T6 - Electrical Upgrade DA-4779-6ELE

Griffith Company Project # 10566

Turner Construction 555 S Flower St., Suite 4220 Los, Angeles, CA 90071 Attn: Kyle Ichikawa Phone: 424-331-7500

Phone: 213-896-0027

\$ 410,217.00 Start Date: Jan. 2016 Completion Date: Dec. 2016

Firestone/Atlantic Street Improvements City of Southgate 2.036.109.52 Contract # 364-ST 8650 California Avenue Start Date: March 2015 Completion Date: Nov. 2015 South Gate, CA 90268 Griffith Company Project # 10563 Attn: Hanv Henein hhenein@sogate.org Phone: 323-563-9581 **Avenida Pico San Clements** Flatiron West \$ 1,177,762.98 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr Rancho Cucamonga Start Date: Jan. 2015 SANBAG Contract No. C14162 San Marcos, CA 92078 Completion Date: May 2019 Griffith Company Project # 41066 Attn: Nabil Fraywat Phone 909-463-3604 World Way South & Center Way Myers/Banicki Joint Venture \$ 481,993,00 Intersection Improvements Cont # DA-4879 4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Start Date: Feb 2015 Sacramento, CA 95834 Completion Date: Nov. 2015 Griffith Company Project # 10559 Attn: Micaiah Revero mrevero@myers-sons.com Phone: 424-227-3277 Qantas Enabling Project Bascon Inc. \$ 3,529,031.51 607-550 Redna Terrace Start Date: Dec. 2014 Cincinnati, Ohio Completion Date: July 2016 Griffith Company Project # 10558. Attn: Kim Smith Phone: 513-515-6266 Tract 17057 & Tract 17527 Street & Traffic Chino Development Corp. \$ 2,000,503.48 Improvements Facilities District # 20003-3 C/O Albert A Webb Associates Start Date: Dec. 2014 The Perserve, Chino, CA 3788 McCray Street Completion Date: Nov 2015 Griffith Company Project # 20007 Riverside, CA 92506 Attn: Mr. Phil Lemonine, CM 951-686-1070 I-15 / Base Line Road Interchange Proj. Flatiron West 2,527,314.16 Rancho Cucamonga 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr Start Date: Nov 2014 SANBAG Contract No. C14162 San Marcos, CA 92078 Completion Date: Nov. 2018 Griffith Company Project # 41064 Attn: Nabil Fraywat Phone 909-463-3604 **Cactus Avenue Widening Improvement** City of Moreno Valley 1.990.169.26 Project # 801-0031-70-77 PO Box 88005 Start Date: March 2015 Moreno Valley, CA 92552-0805 Completion Date: August 2016 Griffith Company Project # 20006 Attn: Geroge Harvilla, PM Phone: 951-413-3100 Runway 25L Safety Area Improvements Los Angeles World Airports 13,543,182.83 Project # DA-4948 1 World Way Start Date: Aug 2015 Los Angeles, CA 90009-2219 Completion Date: Nov. 2015 Griffith Company Project # 10556 Attn: Matt Patterson Phone: 424-646-5865 Pier E CTB MOB & PCMS WE O'Neil 135,121.00 Spec # HD-S2384A 909 N Sepulveda Vlvd., Suite 400 Start Date: November 2014 El Segundo, CA 90245 Completion Date: Dec. 2014 Griffith Company Project # 10555 Attn: Steven Taylor

Monrovia Station Square Off-Site Imprve. Project # C-3068

Griffith Company Project # 10553.

City of Monrovia 600 S Mountain Avenue Monrovia, CA 91016 Attn: Juan Cervantes Phone: 626-256-8299

Phone: 310-634-7900

\$ 9,721,298.03 Start Date: Oct. 2014 Completion Date: Feb 2016

i: Juan Cervantes <u>jcervantes@ci.monrovia.ca.us</u> ene: 626-256-8299

2,570,357,49 City of Long Beach Taxiway E & F Rehabilitation-Phase II 333 West Ocean Blvd. Start Date: Feb. 2015 Spec. R-6957 Completion Date: Oct. 2015 Long Beach, CA 90802 Griffith Company Project # 10550 Attn: Mark Whitaker Phone: 562-570-6468 **FED EX Taxilane Ramp Gates** FED EX Corp 2,842,639.97 2601 Main St., 11th Floor Start Date: Sept. 2014 Project #8641929, C/F #22883 Irvine, CA 92614 Completion Date: April 2016 Griffith Company Project # 20004 Attn: Jon Malan, Sr. Project Mgr. Phone: 949-399-4486 Hensel Phelps 21,517,859.00 **Southwest Terminal 1** 6171 Century Blvd., Suite 250 Start Date: Sept. 2014 cont # 4013102-0250000 Los Angeles, CA 90045 Completion Date: Nov. 2018 Attn: Nataniel Lowery Griffith Company Project # 10548. Phone: 424-331-7500 Flatiron West \$ 2.169.281.00 Avenida Vista Hermosa I-5 to PCH Start Date: August 2014 1770 La Costa Meadows Dr Landscape portion of HOV Lane Completion Date: Nov. 2017 Caltrans Contract No 12-0F96C4 San Marcos, CA 92078 Attn: Steve Kinaly, Caltrans RE Griffith Company Project # 41062 Phone 949-279-8800 City of San Jacinto \$ 4,050,032.97 Ramona Express Way Widening Phase II 166 E. Main St., Suite 2 Start Date: August 2014 Cont No. Completion Date: Feb. 2015 San Jacinto, CA 92583 Attn: Habib Motlagh, City Engineer Griffith Company Project # 20003 Phone: 951-654-3592 23,296,184.91 **NBC Universal Universal Hollywood Drive** 100 Universal City Plaza, Building 1280/ Start Date: July 2014 Project # Universal City, CA 91608 Completion Date: May 2017 richard.clinton@nbcuni.com Attn: Richard Clinton Griffith Company Project # 10545 Phone: 818-777-7617 1,289,930.19 **Broadway Improvements** City of Carson Start Date: Jan. 2015 701 E Carson Street Carson, CA 90749 Completion Date: March 2015 Griffith Company Project # 10541. Attn: Rick Boutros Phone: 310-835-5749 4,498,571.00 C.W. Driver **Pacific City Retail Project # 130027** 15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 150 Start Date: December 2014 Completion Date: January 2016 Irvine, CA 92618 21022 Pacific Coast Hwy. Huntington Beach Griffith Company Project # 11607 Attn: David Edwards Phone 949-261-5100

Westfield Offsite Improvements @ Village at Topanga Contract # CON 0025 Griffith Company Project # 10540.

Moorpark Street Widening Woodman Ave to Murrietta WE# E1906435 Griffith Company Project # 10538. City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring Street RM 355 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Attn: Peter Blikian Phone 213-485-4671

2049 Century Park East, 41st Floor

1,350,333.63 Start Date: Jan. 2015 Completion Date: Oct. 2016 peter.blikian@lacity.org

Completion Date: Dec. 2015

Start Date: Sept. 2014

5,223,897.60

updated: 9/18/2020

Westfield, LLC

Attn: Corey Carr Phone: 818-313-2205

Century City, CA 90067

1.092.740.44 Irvine Center Drive Rehabilitation City of Irvine 1 Civic Center Plaza Start Date: June 2014 Culver to Harvard CIP No.311414 & 351401 Bid No. 14-1001 Irvine, CA 92606 Completion Date: August 2014 Griffith Company Project # 10537. Attn: Uyenl Bui Phone 949-724-6000 County of Riverside \$ 2,316,323.26 **Collett Avenue Extention** 3900 Main Street Start Date: April 2014 **Buchanan Street to Pierce Street** Completion Date: Oct. 2014 Riverside, CA 92522 Bid No. 7190 Attn: Steve Howard Griffith Company Project # 20001. Phone 951-712-3904 45,588,799.00 City of Ontario \$ South Milliken Avenue Grade Separation Start Date: March 2014 303 East B Street Completion Date: April 2017 Ontario, CA 91764 Griffith Company Project # 10532.10 Attn: Jay Bautista Phone 909-395-2120 Los Angeles County, MTA 24,714,752.00 **Universal City Pedestrian Bridge** One Gateway Plaza Start Date: June 2014 Contract # C1043 Completion Date: April 2018 Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952 bowen@metro.net Attn: Brad Owen Griffith Company Project # 70061. Phone: 213-922-7158 \$ Port of Los Angeles 103,177,046.64 Berths 142-143 Spec # 2756 425 S. Palos Verdes Street Start Date: March 2014 Completion Date: Feb. 2017 San Pedro, CA 90733 Attn: Mark Rose Griffith Company Project # 10526.10 Phone 310-732-3919 City of Industry-c/o CNC Engineering 463,300.24 San Jose Ave. Widening @ Charlie Road 255 N Hacienda Blvd., Suite 222 Start Date: February 2014 Project No 418 City of Industry, CA 91744 Completion Date: June 2014 Contract No. Citv-1418 Attn: Gerardo Perez Griffith Company Project # 10525.10 Phone 626-333-0336 2.821.245.51 Los Angeles World Airports 8L-26R Runway Safety Area Project Start Date: April 2014 7301 World Way West, 8th Floor Ontario International Airport Los Angeles, CA 90045 Completion Date: Sept. 2014 File # DA-4872 Attn: Mark Vicelja mvicelja@lawa.org Griffith Company Project # 10524.10 Phone: 424-646-5871 Port of Los Angeles 21,683,907.72 I-110/C Street Interchange 425 S. Palos Verdes Street Start Date: January 2014 **SPEC # 2735** Completion Date: Feb 2017 San Pedro, CA 90733 Attn: Mark Rose mrose@pola.org

Griffith Company Project # 10523.10

Slover Avenue Phase 1 WO# HB0020

Griffith Company Project # 10522.10

Alumium Property - Container Facility Cont. # BF10004993

Griffith Company Project # 10518.10

BNSF 3770 East 26th Street, 1st Floor Vernon, CA 90058 Attn: David Miller Phone 909-386-4058

Phone 310-732-3919

Phone: 909-387-1831

County Of San Bernardino

825 E Third Street Room 147

Attn: Nidham AlRayes, PE

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0835

1,939,752.04 Start Date: January 2014 Completion Date: May 2014

2.001.931.57 Start Date: Dec. 2013

Completion Date: May 2014

Silver Fire, Route 243 Postmile 18.0/28.3 Caltrans No. 08-1E540

Griffith Company Project # 10515.10

Panda Liberty Project Contract # 1301253-0009-3419

Griffith Company Project # 70059.70

Coastal Dunes Project Contract No. DA-4836

Griffith Company Project # 10512.10

Gilman Springs Road Improvements Project No. C2-0140 & C0-0531 Fed. Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204) Griffith Company Project # 10510.10

Newport Road Widening Project No. CIP #01-13

Griffith Company Project # 10507.10

Auto Center Drive - Grade Separation Project # 04-0106 Federal Project No. PNRSL-5104(033) Griffith Company Project # 10499.

Wilshire Bus Rapid Transit WO# E1907532 & E1907525 Contract No. C-122686 Griffith Company Project # 10497.10

Pier G- Berths G230-G236 Contract # HD-S2243

Griffith Company Project # 10496.10

Silver Lake Reservoir Complex Storage Replacement Project # 31140.00

Griffith Company Project # 11495.11

Metro Foothill Extension Phase 2A Contract No. 1135

Griffith Company Project # 11489.11

Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Attn: Michael Chen, RE Phone 951-830-6017

Gemma Power Systems 2461 Main Street Glastonbury, CT 06033 Attn: Trish Kohler Phone 860-659-0509

Los Angeles World Airports 7301 World Way West, 8th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90045 Attn: Mark Vicelja Phone 424-646-5871

County of Riverside 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92501 Attn: Gabriel Munoz Phone 951-955-6885

City of Menifee 29714 Haun Road Ave. Menifee, CA. 92586 Attn: Bill Gallegos Phone: 909-376-5601

City of Corona 400 S Vicentia Avenue #210 Corona, CA 92882 Attn: Faisal Zahlout, P.E. Phone 562-665-8143

City of Los Angeles 200 N Spring Street RM 355 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Attn: Vahik Vartanians Phone: 213-485-4652

Port of Long Beach 925 Harbor Plaza Long Beach, CA 90802 Attn: Darrin Lambrigger Phone: 562-283-7200

Webcor, obayashi, Lyles, a JV 6001 W Forest Lawn Los Angeles, CA 90068 Attn: Steve McFadden Phone: 213-239-6460

Foothill Transit Constructors 10704 Shoemaker Avenue Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Steve McFadden Phone: 562-946-1816 Start Date: August 2013 Completion Date: November 2013

730,212.61

\$ 4,268,282.00 Start Date: Sept. 2013 Completion Date: May 2014

\$ 1,089,958.74 Start Date: Nov. 2014 Completion Date: May 2014 MVicelja@lawa.org

\$ 4,900,878.00 Start Date: Sept. 2013 Completion Date: December 2013 gmunoz@rctlma.org

\$ 3,722,832.00 Start Date: August 2013 Completion Date: March 2015 wgallegos@dudek.com

\$ 21,886,246.79 Start Date: July 2013 Completion Date: Nov 2015 fzahlout@syrusaengineering.com

\$ 13,762,049.00 Start Date: Oct. 2013 Completion Date: Jan. 2015 peter.bilkian@lacity.org

\$ 11,666,176.09 Start Date: May 2013 Completion Date: June 2014 darrin.lambrigger@polb.com

\$ 1,096,172.93 Start Date: April 2015 Completion Date: Nov. 2015

\$ 2,940,537.41 Start Date: Feb 2013 Completion Date: July 2015

updated: 9/18/2020

Nogales Grade Separation ACE Contract # 12-05

Griffith Company Project # 10486.10

Moulton Parkway Widening W.O. ER09004

Griffith Company Project # 10484.10

Streeter Avenue Underpass @ Union Pacific Railroad Bid No. 7094

Griffith Company Project # 10482.10

Pier G- Berths G23-G236 Terminal Site Devel. Contract # HD-S2230

Griffith Company Project # 10481.10

BNSF LA Triple Track, Rosemead to La Mirada Contract # BF10003009 Griffith Company Project # 10469.10

Gateway and Streetscapes Wilshire Blvd. to Whittier Drive Griffith Company Project # 10468.10

Exposition Corridor Light Rail
Phase 1 Street Improvements
Contract # XP8901-848
Griffith Company Project # 10463.10

Valley View Ave. Grade Separation Contract # 75A0229 Griffith Company Project # 70054.70

Route 110 Joint Assemblies Caltrans Project # 07-260504 Griffith Company Project # 70053.70

I-15-from 7th to Sierra
Caltrans Project # 08-472224
Griffith Company Project # 10462.10
Joint Venture Project

ACE Construction Authority 4900 Rivergrade Road, Suite A120 Irwindale, CA 91706 Attn: Charles Tsang Phone 626-962-9292

Orange County, DPW 1152 East Fruit Street Santa Ana, CA 92701 Attn: George Zaun Phone 714-245-4508

City of Riverside 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Attn: Mike Wolf Phone 951-826-5341

Port of Long Beach 925 Harbor Plaza Long Beach, CA 90802 Attn: Darrin Lambrigger Phone 562-283-7200

BNSF Railway Company 720 South B Street Stockton, CA 95206 Attn: John Fleming Phone: 909-386-4472

City of Beverly Hills 345 Foothill Road Beverly Hills, CA 90210 Attn: Tristan D Malabanan, P.E. Phone 310-285-2512

Exposition Metro Line CA 707 Wilshire Blvd. 34th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Attn: Dave Walker Phone

City of Santa Fe Springs 11710 Telegraph Rd. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Noe Negrete, P.E. 562-868-0511

Truesdell Corporation 1310 W. 23rd Street Tempe, AZ 83282-1837 Contact: Dan Keller, PM Phone: 602-319-5898

Caltrans 4295 E Jurupa Street Ontario, CA 91761 Attn: Fereydoon Alipanah Phone 909-289-2020 \$ 51,583,902.67

Start Date: May 2013

Completion Date: May 2017 ctsang@theaceproject.org

\$ 9,489,706.65

Start Date: Feb 2012 Completion Date: June 2014 george.zaun@ocpw.ocgov.com

\$ 16,485,716.00 Start Date: November 2012 Completion Date: March 2015

\$ 13,037,793.86 Start Date: October 2012 Completion Date: April 2014

Completion Date: April 2014 darrin.lambrigger@polb.com

\$ 2,363,344.37 Start Date: June 2012 Completion Date: June 2013 john.fleming@BNSF.com

\$ 645,808.81 Start Date: Aug. 2012 Completion Date: Feb 2013

\$ 552,020.00 Start Date: June 2012 Completion Date: Jan. 2013

Dwalker@exporail.net

\$ 27,539,272.20 Start Date: Aug. 2012 Completion Date: Oct 2015 noenegrete@santafesprings.org

\$ 194,583.00 Start Date: Oct 2012 Completion Date: Jan 2013 jcastillo@truesdellcorp.com

\$ 77,335,000.00 Start Date: April 2012 Completion Date: July 2013 GC Portion \$ 14,011,198.25

updated: 9/18/2020

Pepper Avenue Extension Contract # 000893-00 Griffith Company Project # 10457.10 City of Rialto 150 S Palm Avenue Rialto, CA 92376 Attn: John Wheatly Phone: 909-421-4999 \$ 8,003,739.82 Start Date: July 2012 Completion Date: December 2014

Hamner Avenue Widening Project

Griffith Company Project # 10456.10

City of Norco 2870 Clark Avenue Norco, CA Attn: Lori Askew Phone: 951-270-5678 \$ 6,230,549.59 Start Date: June 2012 Completion Date: June 2013 laskew@ci.norco.ca.us

Mount Lee Washout Emergency Repair Contract # C-114793

Griffith Company Project # 70052.70

City of Los Angeles 200 N. Spring St. Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact: Gene Edwards, PM Phone: 213-847-0463 \$ 493,533.02 Start Date: March 2012 Completion Date: April 2012 gene.edwards@lacity.org

Route 5 - 13 miles north of Castaic Caltrans Project # 07-252804 Griffith Company Project # 10452.10 Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Attn: Mustafa Hussain, P.E. Phone 661-257-0273 \$ 86,592,381.00 Start Date: March 2012 Completion Date: Nov 2014 mustafa hussain@dot.ca.gov

Interstate 15 @ Clinton Keith Road Porject # A2-0264 Griffith Company Project # 10451.10 County of Riverside 4080 Lemon Street Riverside, CA 92501 Attn: Sean Ronhani Phone: 951-955-6800 \$ 14,046,174.61 Start Date: April 2012 Completion Date: Aug 2013 SeanRouhani@HillIntl.com

San Bernardino 10 Rancho Cucamonga Contract # OR9304

Griffith Company Project # 70051.70

Caltrans-District 8
464 W. 4th Street,
San Bernardino, CA 92401.
(909) 383-6417 (Office)
Contact: Chee Ong

\$ 270,272.00 Start Date: February 2012 Completion Date: April 2012

chee ong@dot.ca.gov

Boulder Avenue Bridge Improvements
Contract # BRG-04004

Griffith Company Project # 70050.70

PROJECT SUSPENDED

City of Highland 27215 Baseline Highland, CA 92346 Contact: Jim Hannigan, PE Phone: 760-220-4805 cell

Start Date: Feb. 20, 2012
Completion Date: May 2014

<u>Jhannigan@harris-assoc.com</u>
\$ 8,185,929.14

8,523,448.62

10,218,235.61

Vincent Thomas Bridge Emergency Repair Project Contract # 3X6704 Griffith Company Project # 70049.70 Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Contact:Joan Crews Phone: 213-620-4852

Start Date: January 2012
Completion Date: May 2013
joan crews@dot.ca.gov
\$ 10,750,000.00

CPV Sentinel Energy Project Contract # 1101253-0017-3419 Griffith Company Project # 70048.70 Gemma Power Systems Ca., Inc. 2461 Main Street Glastonbury, CT 06033 Contact: Trish Kohler Phone: 860-659-0509 \$ 9,852,933.39 Start Date: October 2011 Completion Date: Dec 2012 trishkohler@gemmapower.com

Access Bridge Over Brown's Gulch at San Gabriel Dam
Project ID# FCC0001086
Griffith Company Project # 70047.70

LACDPW 900 S. Fremont Ave. Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Tim Bazinet, PM Phone: 626-458-2185 \$ 2,099,930.51 Start Date: May 2012 Completion Date: April 2013 TBAZINET@dpw.lacounty.gov

updated: 9/18/2020

Magnolia Boulevard WO# E1906349 Griffith Company Project # 10445.10

Rancho Santiago Community College Rancho Santiago CCD Humanities Building SCC Signalization Project # 311008 Griffith Company Project # 10444.11

SBX E Street Construction Project Cont. # IPM011-5 Griffith Company Project # 10443.10

Artesia Downtown Revitalization
Cont # PC 2010-1253
Griffith Company Project # 10442.10
Completed early due to Loss of Funding

Taxilane A@ Rehabilitation Phase II @ Van Nuys Airport Griffith Company Project # 10436.10

Peyton Drive Widening Cont # 800129 Griffith Company Project # 10434.10

Indian Canyon Drive Widening City Project # 01-25 Griffith Company Project # 10433.10

Anaheim Street
Spec. # HD-2350
Contract # HD-7760
Griffith Company Project # 10426.10

Jurupa Avenue Extension Bid No. 6946 Griffith Company Project #10422.10

Newport Beach Civic Center & Park Project # 10012 WO# 10012-SUB-02525S Griffith Company Project # 11419.11 City of Los Angeles 1149 S Broadway, Suite 810 Los Angeles, CA 90015 Attn: Peter Bilkian, SEA Phone: 213-485-4503

Dynalectric Transportation 4462 Corporate Center Dr. Los Alamitos, CA. 90720 Attn: Richard Shackleton Phone: 714-236-2280

Omnitrans 1700 West Fifith Street San Bernardino, CA 92411 Attn: Andres Ramirez Phone 909-963-5235

City of Artesia 18474 Clarkdale Avenue Artesia, CA 90701 Attn: Carlos A Alba, PE, PLS Phone: 949-766-2686

Los Angeles World Airports 7301 World Way West, 3rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90045 Attn: Eduardo Porto Phone 424-646-5866

City of Chino Hills 1400 City Center Drive Chino Hills, CA 91709 Attn: Joe Dyer Phone 909-364-2771

City of Palm Springs 3200 E Tahquitz Canyon Way Palm Springs, CA 92662 Attn: Jeff Burdick, PE Phone: 760-323-8253

Port of Long Beach 925 Harbor Plaza Long Beach, CA 90802 Attn: Ramanjit Brar Phone 562-283-7000

City of Riverside 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Attn: Danny Cwiak, PE Phone 951-538-3037

C.W. Driver 15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 150 Irvine, CA 92618 Attn: David Edwards Phone 949-261-5100 \$ 496,073.82 Start Date: Oct 2011 Completion Date: July 2012

Completion Date: Dec. 2013

peter.bilkian@lacity.org

Original Contract amount

Start Date: January 2013

2,209,371.42

300,237.50

\$

\$

\$ 79,600,694.53 Start Date: Nov. 2011 Completion Date: March 2014 Andres.Ramirez@omnitrans.org

\$ 766,451.16 Start Date: April 2012 Completion Date: August 2012

\$ 2,059,694.70 Start Date: Nov. 2011 Completion Date: July 2012 eporto@lawa.org

\$ 1,678,139.17 Start Date: August 2011 Completion Date: Feb 2012 jdyer@chinohills.org

\$ 2,865,821.50 Start Date: Sept 2011 Completion Date: March 2012 Completed contract amount: \$ 3,258,525.50

\$ 1,018,610.07 Start Date: June 2011 Completion Date: Dec. 2011

Start Date: July 2011

\$ 2,514,241.00 Start Date: Sept 2011 Completion Date: May 2013

Completion Date: June 2012

4,973,400.02

Completed contract amount: \$ 3,071,822.00

updated: 9/18/2020

American Eagle Repair/UpGrade LAX Job # CS3

Griffith Company Project # 10415.10

Route 101-in Calabasa, Agoura Hills & Westlake Village-Caltrans 07-252104 Griffith Company Project # 10412.10

Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Attn: Joe Tehrani Phone 805-375-9247

CSA/Stanhope, A Joint Venture

6826 Rosecrans Avenue

Paramount, CA 90723

Attn: William Chisholm Phone 562-602-0482

\$ 14,322,965.71

Completion Date: April 2011

Start Date: Jan. 2011

1.609.926.57

471,828.12

Start Date: March 2011 Completion Date: Sept 2011

East Bridge Replacement Saddleback College Bid # 2001

Griffith Company Project # 70046.70

So Orange County Community College 28000 Marguerite Parkway Mission Viejo, CA 92692 Contact: Walt Rice Phone: 949-582-4999

\$ 511,101.63 Start Date: August 2011 Completion Date: Dec. 2011 wrice@socccd.edu

26th Street Overpass at Hobart Yard Contract # BF10001371

Griffith Company Project # 70045.70

BNSF 740 Carnegie Drive San Bernardino, CA Contact: Miguel Palomino Phone: 909-841-0040

\$ 7.290.732.98 Start Date: July 2011 Completion Date: March 2012 Miguel.Palomino@BNSF.com

Sierra Hwy. Undercrossing to Amargosa Creek Caltrans # 07-346704 Griffith Company Project # 70042.70

Prime: Truesdell Corp. 1310 W. 23rd Street Tempe. AZ 85282

Contact: Nancy L. Mackowiak Phone: 602-437-1711

Start Date: Nov. 2011 Completion Date: Jan. 2012 nmackowiak@truesdellcorp.com

\$

Tesoro Retaining Wall Repair Caltrans # 07-A3063 Griffith Company Project #70044.70 Caltrans 5360 W. Imperial Highway Los Angeles, CA 90045 Contact: Pamela Dennis Phone: 213-379-5187

\$ 144,819.02 Start Date: June 2011 Completion Date: Oct 2011 pamela dennis@dot.ca.gov

7th Street Ramp Project ID# RDC0011155 Griffith Company Project # 70040.70 **LACDPW** Prime: Sage Associates, Inc. 1301 Dove Street, Suite 820 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Contact: Jolene Guerrero Phone: 626-450-4975

\$ 179.628.16 Start Date: June 2011 Completion Date: July 2011

jquerrero@dpw.lacounty.gov

East Route 9/North 110 Connector Caltrans # 07-4Y1404 Griffith Company Project # 70043.70 Prime: Truesdell Corp. 1310 W. 23rd Street Tempe, AZ 85282 Contact: Nancy L. Mackowiak Phone: 602-437-1711

\$ 142,657.37 Start Date: May 2012 Completion Date: June 2012 nmackowiak@truesdellcorp.com

I-405 Sepulveda Pass Widening Project **LACMTA Project # C0882** Griffith Company Project # 70041.70

Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. 6060 Center Drive, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90045 Contact: Eric Guttau Phone: 310-846-2400

\$ 2,356,524.85 Start Date: April 2011 Completion Date: Jan. 2014 eric.guttau@kiewit.com

Pier G & J Site Preparation 3 SCE Substations @ Pier G Container Terminals @ Pier J Contract # HD 7698 Griffith Company Project # 10410.10 Port of Long Beach 925 Harbor Plaza Long Beach, CA 90802 Attn: Darrin Lambrigger Phone 562-283-7200

2,451,234.45 Start Date: Feb 2011 Completion Date: Sept 2011 darrin.lambrigger@polb.com

updated: 9/18/2020

Metro Subway Station: Entrance Canopy Proj. No. C0972 Griffith Company Project #10406.10

Morris Dam I/O Rehabilitation Project Project ID # FCC0000496 Griffith Company Project # 70038.70

Taxiway A2 Rehabilitation PHI and Improvements to Roadway Safety Area for Roadway 16L/34R @ the Van Nuys Airport
Griffith Company Project # 10400.10

Bradley W. Construction Traffic Mitigations
Contract DA-4478
Griffith Company Project # 10398.10

2010/ 2012 Site Improvements Spec 2705

Griffith Company Project # 10396.10

Laguna Canyon / SR 133 Rd Widening Contract #4500029655 Griffith Company Project #. 10393.10

Bradley West Core#209133
Contract DA 4382
Griffith Company Project # 10390.10

Avenue 24 Undercrossing Caltrans # 06-471904 Griffith Company Project # 70037.70

TPAR
Temporary Power Relocation
Project No. 209133
Contract DA 4382
Griffith Company Project # 10389.10

Bradley W. Concourse Project # 209050 -Contract # DA 4337A Griffith Job No. 10387.10

Griffith Job No. 1038

Los Angeles County, MTA One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, CA 90012-2952 Attn: Brad Owen Phone 213-922-7158

LACDPW 900 S. Fremont Ave. Alhambra, CA 91803 Contact: Don Lewis Phone: 562-299-4613

LAWA 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90045 Attn: Mark Vicelja Phone 424-646-5871

LAWA 1 World Way Los Angeles, CA 90045 Attn: Mark Vicelja Phone 424-646-5871

Port of Los Angeles 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733 Attn: Mark Rose Phone 310-732-3919

Irvine Comm Dev Com LLC 550 Newport Center Drive Newport Beach, CA 92658-5370 Attn: Martin Leon Phone 949/720-2000

Walsh Austin JV 929 W. Adams Street Chicago, IL 60607 Attn: Bernie Reico Phone 619-778-4960

Caltrans 1727 30th Street Sacramento, CA 95816 Contact: Shelley Maggard Phone: 661-392-6640

Walsh Austin JV 929 W. Adams Street Chicago, IL 60607 Attn: Bernie Reico Phone 619-778-4960

Walsh Austin JV 929 W. Adams Street Chicago, IL 60607 Attn: Bernie Reico Phone 619-778-4960 \$ 5,383,718.56 Start Date: August 2012 Completion Date: Feb 2013 bowen@metro.net

\$ 9,426,478.66 Start Date:Jan 2011 Completion Date: Sept. 2013 TBAZINET@dpw.lacounty.gov

\$ 3,558,383.44 Start Date: Sept. 2010 Completion Date:April 2011 MVicelja@lawa.org

\$ 1,335,687.16 Start Date: Sept. 2010 Completion Date: Sept 2011 MVicelja@lawa.org

> \$ 15,336,934.87 Start Date: Nov. 2010 Completion Date: Nov 2013 <u>mrose@portla.org</u>

\$ 5,554,204.45 Start Date: June 2010 Completion Date: Jan. 2012 <u>mleon@irvinecompany.com</u>

\$ 13,211,183.29 Start Date: Aug. 2010 Completion Date: Dec. 2013 breico@walshgroup.com

\$ 4,715,331.31 Start Date: July 2010 Completion Date: July 2011 shelley maggard@dot.ca.gov

\$ 7,387,957.41 Start Date:April 2010 Completion Date: Jan. 2011 breico@walshgroup.com

> \$ 44,091,374.17 Start Date: May 2010 Completion Date: Dec 2013

breico@walshgroup.com

Slausen Pier 6 & 7 Contract # BF58170 Griffith Company Project # 70036.70

Solar Panels @ Keyes Motors/Van Nuys Griffith Company Project # 10385.10

Tom Bradley Interim W. Bus Terminal Project #209050 Owner Contract #DA4337A Griffith Company Project #. 10381.10

San Bernardino Avenue
Street & Drainage Improvements
(Commerce Drive to Cherry Ave)
SB-03-PW-10
Griffith Company Project # 10376.10

Berth #102-Wharf Improvements SPEC # 2696 - Contract No. 2266 Griffith Company Project # 10368.10

Rancho Cucamonga Pedestrian Underpass Contract # C3103-09 Griffith Company Project # 70034.70

Harry Bridges Blvd Buffer Griffith Company Project # 10339.10 Spec # 2699

Cabrillo Way Marina
Griffith Company Project # 10338.10
Spec # 2712

Secondary Activated Sludge Facilty Griffith Company Project # 10329.10 BNSF 740 Carnegie Drive San Bernardino, CA Contact: John Fleming Phone: 909-386-4472

Pac Rim Engineering 233 W. Cerritos Ave Anaheim, CA 92805 Attn: Peter Liu Phone 949/285-8278

Walsh Austin JV 929 W. Adams Street Chicago, IL 60607 Attn: Bernie Reico Phone 619-778-4960

City of Fontana 16489 Orange Way Fontana, CA 92335 Attn: Keith Kramer Phone 909-350-6696

Port of Los Angeles 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151 Attn: Mark Rose Phone 310-732-3919

Southern California Regional Rail Authority (SCRRA) 700 S. Flower Street, 26th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact: Lia McNeil-Kakaris

Port of Los Angeles 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151 Attn: Scott Gilmour Phone 310/732-3522

Port of Los Angeles 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733-0151 Attn: Mark Rose Phone 310-732-3919

Kiewit Pacific Co 10704 Shoemaker Avenue Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Attn: Ranae Gramm Phone 714/274-4646 \$ 3,561,866.58 Start Date: April 2010 Completion Date: March 2012 john.fleming@BNSF.com

\$ 2,751,847.90 Start Date:Dec. 2010 Completion Date:Sept 2011

\$ 6,493,600.92 Start Date: Feb 2010 Completion Date: July 2012 breico@walshgroup.com

\$ 4,060,016.46 Start Date: Nov 2009 Completion Date: Nov 2011 kkramer@fontana.org

> \$ 26,281,548.57 Start Date: Dec 2009 Completion Date: May 2011 <u>mrose@portla.org</u>

> \$ 4,260,309.72 Start Date: October 2009 Comp Date: April 2011

> \$ 56,533,998.28 Start Date: Feb 2009 Completion Date: Aug 2011 Sgilmour@portla.org

* \$ 123,327,086.86 Start Date: Feb 2009 Completion Date: Dec 2011 * Joint Venture project GC Total \$ 70,006,823.65

\$ 575,520.00 Start Date: Feb 2011 Completion Date: Feb 2012

	Exhibit 1	5-G Construction C	Contract DBE Commitment	
1. Local Ag	ency: City of Garden Grove		2. Contract DBE Goal: 12%	
3. Project D	Description: GARDEN GROVE PARK			
4. Project L	ocation:			
5. Bidder's			Certified DBE: 7. Bid Amount:	
8. Total Do			9. Total Number of ALL Subcontractors:	
10. Bid Item Number	11. Description of Work, Service, or I Supplied	Materials 12. DBE Certification Number	13. DBE Contact Information (Must be certified on the date bids are opened)	14. DBE Dollar Amount
	2000			
	Local Agency to Complete this	Section		<u> </u>
	gency Contract Number: 2163101280			\$
	-Aid Project Number:		15. TOTAL CLAIMED DBE PARTICIPATION	
23. Bid Ope			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	%
24. Contrac	t Award Date:		IMPORTANT: Identify/all DBE firms being claimed i	or credit,
this form is	cy certifies that all DBE certifications are complete and accurate. Agency Representative's Signature	valid and Information on 2/23/20	regardless of tier. Names of the First Tier DBE Subtheir respective/item(s) of work listed above must be where applicable with the names and items of the will subscontractor List' submitted with your bid. Writter each listed DBE is required.	e consistent, rork in the confirmation of
John M	ontanchez	714-741-5200	1 . • / / / / //	29/1128
	Agency Representative's Name	28. Phone	18/Preparer's Name 19. Ph	
	nity Services Director Agency Representative's Title		Vice President / Regional Manager	

DISTRIBUTION: 1. Original – Local Agency
2. Copy – Caltrans District Local Assistance Engineer (DLAE). Failure to submit to DLAE within 30 days of contract execution may result in de-obligation of federal funds on contract. Include additional copy with award package.

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document is available in alternate formats. For information call (916) 654-6410 or TDD (916) 654-3880 or write Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814.

INSTRUCTIONS - CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DBE COMMITMENT

CONTRACTOR SECTION

- 1. Local Agency Enter the name of the local or regional agency that is funding the contract.
- 2. Contract DBE Goal Enter the contract DBE goal percentage as it appears on the project advertisement.
- 3. Project Location Enter the project location as it appears on the project advertisement.
- 4. Project Description Enter the project description as it appears on the project advertisement (Bridge Rehab, Seismic Rehab, Overlay, Widening, etc).
- 5. Bidder's Name Enter the contractor's firm name.
- 6. Prime Certified DBE Check box if prime contractor is a certified DBE.
- 7. Bid Amount Enter the total contract bid dollar amount for the prime contractor.
- 8. Total Dollar Amount for <u>ALL</u> Subcontractors Enter the total dollar amount for all subcontracted contractors. SUM = (DBEs + all Non-DBEs). Do not include the prime contractor information in this count.
- 9. Total number of <u>ALL</u> subcontractors Enter the total number of all subcontracted contractors. SUM = (DBEs + all Non-DBEs). Do not include the prime contractor information in this count.
- 10. Bid Item Number Enter bid item number for work, services, or materials supplied to be provided.
- 11. Description of Work, Services, or Materials Supplied Enter description of work, services, or materials to be provided. Indicate all work to be performed by DBEs including work performed by the prime contractor's own forces, if the prime is a DBE. If 100% of the item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion to be performed or furnished by the DBE. See LAPM Chapter 9 to determine how to count the participation of DBE firms.
- 12. DBE Certification Number Enter the DBE's Certification Identification Number. All DBEs must be certified on the date bids are opened.
- 13. DBE Contact Information Enter the name, address, and phone number of all DBE subcontracted contractors. Also, enter the prime contractor's name and phone number, if the prime is a DBE.
- 14. DBE Dollar Amount Enter the subcontracted dollar amount of the work to be performed or service to be provided. Include the prime contractor if the prime is a DBE. See LAPM Chapter 9 for how to count full/partial participation.
- 15. Total Claimed DBE Participation \$: Enter the total dollar amounts entered in the "DBE Dollar Amount" column. %: Enter the total DBE participation claimed ("Total Claimed DBE Participation Dollars" divided by item "Bid Amount"). If the total % claimed is less than item "Contract DBE Goal," an adequately documented Good Faith Effort (GFE) is required (see Exhibit 15-H DBE Information Good Faith Efforts of the LAPM).
- 16. Preparer's Signature The person completing the DBE commitment form on behalf of the contractor's firm must sign their name.
- 17. Date Enter the date the DBE commitment form is signed by the contractor's preparer.
- 18. Preparer's Name Enter the name of the person preparing and signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 19. Phone Enter the area code and phone number of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 20. Preparer's Title Enter the position/title of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.

LOCAL AGENCY SECTION

- 21. Local Agency Contract Number Enter the Local Agency contract number or identifier.
- 22. Federal-Aid Project Number Enter the Federal-Aid Project Number.
- 23. Bid Opening Date Enter the date contract bids were opened.
- 24. Contract Award Date Enter the date the contract was executed.
- 25. Local Agency Representative's Signature The person completing this section of the form for the Local Agency must sign their name to certify that the information in this and the Contractor Section of this form is complete and accurate.
- 26. Date Enter the date the DBE commitment form is signed by the Local Agency Representative.
- 27. Local Agency Representative's Name Enter the name of the Local Agency Representative certifying the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 28. Phone Enter the area code and phone number of the person signing the contractor's DBE commitment form.
- 29. Local Agency Representative Title Enter the position/title of the Local Agency Representative certifying the contractor's DBE commitment form.

DBE INFORMATION — GOOD FAITH EFFORTS

Bid Opening Date Wednesday, October 21, 2020

PROJECT NO. 2163101280 REVISED

The City of Garden Grove established a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) goal of 12 % for this Project. The information provided herein shows that a good faith effort was made.

Lowest, second lowest and third lowest bidders shall submit the following information to document adequate good faith efforts. Bidders should submit the following information even if the "Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment" form indicates that the bidder has met the DBE goal. This will protect the bidder's eligibility for award of the contract if the administering agency determines that the bidder failed to meet the goal for various reasons, e.g., a DBE firm was not certified at bid opening, or the bidder made a mathematical error.

Submittal of only the "Local Agency Bidder DBE Commitment" form may not provide sufficient documentation to demonstrate that adequate good faith efforts were made.

The following items are listed in the Section entitled "Submission of DBE Commitment" of the Special Provisions:

1. The names and dates of each publication in which a request for DBE participation for this

publication):	oidder (please attach copies of advertisements or proofs of
Publication	Dates of Advertisement
the dates and methods use	n notices sent to certified DBEs soliciting bids for this Project and for following up initial solicitations to determine with certainty ted (please attach copies of solicitations, telephone records, fax

3. The items of work which the bidder made available to DBE firms including, where appropriate, any breaking down of the contract work items (including those items normally performed by the bidder with its own forces) into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation. It is the bidder's responsibility to demonstrate that sufficient work to facilitate DBE participation was made available to DBE firms.

	Performs	Breakdown of Amount Items	Contract
_			
re	he names, addresses and phone ejection of the DBEs, the firms sel rms involved), and the price differe	ected for that work (please atta	ch copies of quotes from t
N re	ames, addresses and phone numb ejection of the DBEs:	pers of rejected DBEs and the re	easons for the bidder's
N	ames, addresses and phone numb	pers of firms selected for the wor	k above:
(-			
aı	fforts made to assist interested DI ny technical assistance or informat e work which was provided to DBE	tion related to the plans, specific	of credit or insurance, ar cations and requirements fo
	•		
8),,,,,,,			
re	forts made to assist interested DB lated assistance or services, exurchases or leases from the prime	cluding supplies and equipme	oment, supplies, materials on the DBE subcontractors.
_			
_			

7.	The names of agencies, organizations or groups contacted to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting and using DBE firms (please attach copies of requests to agencies and any responses received, i.e., lists, Internet page download, etc.):
	Name of Agency/Organization Method/Date of Contact Results
8.	Any additional data to support a demonstration of good faith efforts (use additional sheets if necessary):
NC IF	OTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PAPER IF NECESSARY. A SOLE OWNER OR SOLE CONTRACTOR SIGN HERE:
1,,	Name under which business is conducted
2.	Signature (given and surname) of proprietor
3.	Place of Business
	(Street and Number)
	City, State Zip Code
4.	Telephone No
5.	E-Mail
<u>IF /</u>	A PARTNERSHIP SIGN HERE:
1.	Name under which business is conducted
2.	Signature (given and surname and character of partner) (Note: Signature must be made by a general partner)

3. Place of Business	
(Street and N	lumber)
City, State Zi	ip Code
4. Telephone No	
5. E-Mail	
IF A CORPORATION SIGN HERE:	ffilh Common.
Name under which business is conducted Grif	min Company
(Signature)	
Lucas J/Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager	
(Title) /	
V.	9
	Impress Corporate Seal here
1. Incorporated under the laws of the State of	alifornia
2. Place of Business 12200 Bloomfield Ave.	
(Street and No	umber)
Santa Fe Spring, Ca. 90670	
City, State Zip) Code
3. Telephone No	
4. E-Maillwalker@griffithcompany.net	
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF EXECUTION	N BY ALL SIGNATORIES MUST BE ATTACHED
List below names of president, vice president, secre	etary and assistant secretary if a corporation if:
partnership, list names of all general partners and n	managing partners:
partnership, list names of all general partners and n Griffith Company, a Corporation	managing partners:
partnership, list names of all general partners and n	managing partners: Lucas J. Walker, Vice President / Regional Manage Starr N. Stallings, Assistant Secretary

Accompanying this Bid is

(NOTICE: INSERT THE WORDS "CASH (\$ 10%)," "CASHIER'S CHECK," "CERTIFIED CHECK," OR 'BIDDER'S BOND, AS THE CASE MAY BE.)

in amount equal to at least ten percent of the total of the bid.

The names of all persons interested in the foregoing bid as principals are as follows:

IMPORTANT NOTICE

If bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and manager thereof; if a co-partnership, state true name of firm, also names of all individual copartners composing firm; if bidder or other interested person is an individual, state first and last names in full.

Griffith Company, a Corporation

Jaimie R. Angus, President / CEO	Lucas J. Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager
Ryan J. Aukerman, Executive Vice President	Starr N. Stallings, Assistant Secretary
Esteban A. Ruelas, CFO / Secretary / Treasurer	

Licensed in conformance with an act providing for the registration of Contractors,

License No. 88

Classification(s) A, B, C-8, C12, C27, C31, HAZ

ADDENDA -

This Bid is submitted with respect to the changes to the contract included in addenda

number/s 1.1.1 (Fill in addenda numbers if addenda have been received and insert, in this Bid, any

By my signature on this bid I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing questionnaire and statements of Public Contract Code Sections 10162, 10232 and 10285.1 are true and correct and that the bidder has complied with the requirements of Section 8103 of the Fair Employment and Housing Commission Regulations (Chapter 5, Title 2 of the California Administrative Code). By my signature on this Bid I further certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America, that the Noncollusion Affidavit required by Title 23 United States Code, Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106; and the Title 49 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 29 Debarment and Syspension Certification are true and correct.

یر کوs یا. Walker, Vice President / Regional Manager Signature and Title of Bidder Business Address 12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, Ca. 90670 Place of Business 12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, Ca. 90670 Place of Residence N/A

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document State of California County of Los Angeles Dianna E. Senn, Notary Public October 16, 2020 before me, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Lucas J. Walker personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. DIANNA E. SENN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2253909 Comm. Expires Aug 13, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Addenda Questionnaire-Garden Grove Park Improvements Project Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Document Date: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Lucas J. Walker Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Vice President / Regional Manager Corporate Officer -- Title(s): Individual Individual Partner --- Limited General ☐ Partner --- ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Other:

Signer is Representing:

Griffith Company

Signer is Representing:

ADDENDUM No.3

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 15, 2020

Date Effective:

October 15, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park

Improvements Project

INTENT

1. This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.

2. In the bid documents, Appendix B - Project Plans, there are two different drawings for pages E-2 and E-3.

Please keep the following drawings and remove the other two:

E-2: Plot date of 7/13/2020 (lower right margin of sheet) E-3: Plot date of 9/15/2020 (lower right margin of sheet)

The contractor is hereby notified that Addenda 1, 2 and 3 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager

City of Garden Grove

ADDENDUM No.2

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 13, 2020

Date Effective:

October 13, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park

Improvements Project

INTENT

1. This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.

2. The Davis Bacon Wage Rates which were revised on 10/9/20 are attached and are also attached under the Documents & Attachments tab on the City's Planet Bids site.

The contractor is hereby notified that Addenda 1 and 2 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager

City of Garden Grove

ADDENDUM No. 1

Covering

CHANGE IN SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PLANS

Date Issued:

October 13, 2020

Date Effective:

October 13, 2020

IFB No.

City Project 2163101280 REVISED: Garden Grove Park Improvements

Project

INTENT

- 1. This addendum is issued prior to receipt of bids to provide for modifications in plans and/or specifications. Acknowledgment of this addendum shall be made and cost for work included in proposer's submittal.
- 2. How many working days will be allotted for this project? Please refer to the sample contract in the bid documents that has identified the number of working days as One hundred Twenty (120) working days.
- 3. Per Page 6 of the bid document, the bid opening will be teleconferenced; teleconferencing information will be made available at least 7 days ahead of the bid opening date.

The following is the teleconferencing information for the bid opening that will take place at 11:00 AM, local time, on Wednesday, October 21, 2020.

Zoom meeting information is the following:

Topic: Garden Grove Park Improvements City Project No. 2163101280

Time: Oct 21, 2020 10:45 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://gacity-

orq.zoom.us/j/99544088971?pwd=SjdZeSs4ckpXcFZmRUlkSUF5M2qzQT09

Meeting ID: 995 4408 8971

Passcode: 572023 One tap mobile

+16699006833,,99544088971# US (San Jose) +13462487799,,99544088971# US (Houston)

Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 995 4408 8971

Find your local number: https://ggcity-org.zoom.us/u/a8LAmdDM1

Addendum No. 1 to City Project 2163101280 REVISED October 13, 2020 Page 2 of 2

The contractor is hereby notified that Addendum 1 must be acknowledged and submitted as part of the bid. Failure to do so, could result in the City designating said bid as "Non Responsive". All other terms and conditions of the BID shall remain the same.

Issued by: Sandra Segawa

Sandra Segawa, C.P.M., CPPB Purchasing Division Manager City of Garden Grove

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT STATEMENT REGARDING INSURANCE COVERAGE (Submit with IFB/RFP Package)

This signed document must be included with your bid/proposal package in order for your bid/proposal to be considered complete!

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT HEREBY CERTIFIES that he/she has reviewed and understands the insurance coverage requirements specified in the attached Insurance Requirements Checklist.

Should we/I be awarded the contract, we/I certify that we/I can meet the specified requirements for insurance, including insurance coverage of the subcontractors, and agree to name the **City/Successor Agency/Sanitary District** and other additional insureds as per the agreement for the work specified and we/I will comply with the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, before commencing the performance of the work specified.

Griffith Company, a Corpor	ration	
Please Print (Person,	Firm, or Corporation)	
signature of Authorized		
Please Print (Name &	Title of Authorized Representativ	re)
10/14/2020	562-929-1128	lwalker@griffithcompany.net
Date	Phone Number	Email

Please note that the City of Garden Grove is now contracted with EBIX for insurance certificate management and review services. EBIX will collect the insurance requirements in the contract on behalf of the City. If you are awarded the contract, you will be contacted by EBIX regarding the insurance requirements listed within the sample contract. Please forward all insurance documents to EBIX directly per their instructions when contacted.

NOTE: All insurance certificates and endorsements must be received by EBIX within ten (10) City working days of the original request or the City reserves the right to proceed with the next lowest responsible bidder or the next highest scoring proposer in the process

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

REVIEW AND SAMPLE DOCUMENTS

Please review these documents carefully, as you will be required to submit the appropriate certificates of insurance as called out in the agreement. Work shall not commence without a fully executed agreement and approved insurance that is in compliance with the City's requirements.

Bidder's Statement

This document shall be included in your submitted proposal or you will be disqualified. A contract will not be issued to the Contractor until the City acknowledges receipt of this signed document!

INSURANCES:

30-Day Notice

Professional Liability

Workers Compensation

Course of Construction

Commercial General Liability

Excess Liability - If underlying policies

cannot meet limits.

Automobile Liability

ENDORSEMENTS:

Waiver of Subrogation

Auto Liability

IF UNDERLYING POLICIES CANNOT MEET CONTRACTRUAL LIMITS

On-going Operations Completed Operations

- **Excess Liability**
- Schedule of Underlying Policies
- "Follows Form" on Certificate

MUST BE PROVIDED WITH EVERY CONTRACT/AGREEMENT

- Primary/Non Contributory Endorsement
- Claims Made and Modified Occurrence policies are NOT acceptable, and all insurance carriers must have an AM Best's Guide Rating of A-, Class VII or
- 30-Day Notice Prior to Termination/Modification Endorsement.

SAMPLE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN APPENDIX A



GRIFFITH COMPANY LICENSE CERTIFICATE

CORPORATE OFFICE
3050 E. Birch Street

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fex [714] 854-9754

CENTRAL REGION

1128 Carrier Parkway Ave. Bakersfield, CA 93308 [661] 392-6640 Fax [661] 393-9525

SOUTHERN REGION

12200 Bioomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 864-8970

STRUCTURE DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0227

UNDERGROUND DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0226

LANDSCAPE DIVISION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 863-3488

CONCRETE DIVISION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 864-8970

www.griffithcompany.net

Contractors License #88



I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the following is true and correct.

88

State Contractor's License No.

Lucas J Walker Vice President / Regional Manager



CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD ACTIVE LICENSE



Ettis CORP

BUSINESS NAME GRIFFITH COMPANY

desirativis A B C-8 C12 C27 HAZ C31

Essistantian 09/30/2022

www.cslb.ca.gov



Department of Industrial Relations

Contractor Information

Legal Entity Name
GRIFFITH COMPANY
Legal Entity Type
Corporation
Status
Active
Registration Number
1000005611
Registration effective date
07/01/19
Registration expiration date
06/30/22
Mailing Address
3050 E BIRCH ST BREA 92821 CA United States of America
Physical Address
3050 E BIRCH ST BREA 92821 CA United States of America
Email Address
Trade Number (S)
CSLB 88
Ucense Number (s)
CSLB 88

Registration History

Effective Date Expiration Date
05/25/18 06/30/19
05/08/17 06/30/18
06/01/16 06/30/17
06/01/15 06/30/16
01/14/15 06/30/15
07/01/19 06/30/22



CORPORATE OFFICE

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754

MEMORANDUM

CENTRAL REGION

1128 Carrier Parkway Ave. Bakersfield, CA 93308 [661] 392-6640 Fax [661] 393-9525

TO:

All Griffith Company Employees

SOUTHERN REGION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 864-8970

FROM:

Griffith Company Board of Directors

Jaimie R. Angus, President & CEO

DATE:

March 16, 2020

STRUCTURE DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0227

SUBJECT:

Election of Company Officers

UNDERGROUND DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Bres, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0226

following officers for the 2020 calendar year, effective January 1, 2020:

Jaimie R. Angus:

President and Chief Executive Officer

LANDSCAPE DIVISION 3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-7843

Ryan J. Aukerman:

Executive Vice President

Griffith Company Board of Directors is pleased to announce election of the

CONCRETE DIVISION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128

Esteban A. Ruelas:

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Secretary

Fax [562] 929-7116

David A. Diaz:

Vice President

Field Operations Manager

MATERIALS DIVISION 3050 E. Birch Street

Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754 Daniel A. McGrew:

Vice-President, Business Development

ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754

Lucas J. Walker:

Vice President

Regional Manager

Walter E. Weishaar:

Vice President

Regional Manager

www.griffithcompany.net

CA Contractors License #88

Denise Denapoli:

Assistant Secretary

NV Contractors License #78889

AZ Contractors

Starr N. Stallings:

Assistant Secretary



License #292209



CORPORATE OFFICE

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754

CENTRAL REGION

1128 Carrier Parkway Ave. Bakersfield, CA 93308 [661] 392-6640 Fax [661] 393-9525

SOUTHERN REGION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 864-8970

STRUCTURE DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0227

UNDERGROUND DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-0226

LANDSCAPE DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-7843

CONCRETE DIVISION

12200 Bloomfield Ave. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 [562] 929-1128 Fax [562] 929-7116

MATERIALS DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754

ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION

3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA 92821 [714] 984-5500 Fax [714] 854-9754

www.griffithcompany.net

CA Contractors License #88

NV Contractors

AZ Contractors License #292209



MEMORANDUM

TO: All Griffith Company Employees

FROM: Griffith Company Board of Directors

Jaimie R. Angus, President & CEO

DATE: June 29, 2020

SUBJECT: Authorized Signers

Griffith Company Board of Directors is pleased to announce that any one or more of the following positions are appointed as authorized signers and hereby authorized to execute and deliver in the name of and behalf of this Corporation any and all bids, authorizations, contracts, certifications, declarations and releases, including: bid bonds, labor and material bonds, performance bonds and stop notice bonds.

Bradley E. Austin Chief Estimator

Martin M. Carpenter, Jr. Division Manager

Mark G. Davenport Division Manager

Jason R. Dennis Chief Estimator

Miguel Fenley Division Manager

Edgar Martinez Division Manager

Ronald B. Pierce General Counsel

Jason C. Spear Chief Estimator

Mac A. Tarrosa Division Manager

Stephen Timm Assistant Division Manager

BOARD RESOLUTION

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

MARCH 16, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Griffith Company elect the following individuals as the Officers of Griffith Company for the 2020 Calendar Year, effective January 1, 2020.

Jaimie R. Angus:

President and Chief Executive Officer

Ryan J. Aukerman:

Executive Vice President

Esteban A. Ruelas:

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Secretary

David A. Diaz:

Vice President

Field Operations Manager

Daniel A. McGrew:

Vice-President, Business Development

Lucas J. Walker:

Vice President

Regional Manager

Walter E. Weishaar:

Vice President

Regional Manager

Denise Denapoli:

Assistant Secretary

Starr N. Stallings:

Assistant Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and affixed the seal of GRIFFITH COMPANY this 16th day of March 2020.

-DocuSigned by:

Esteban A. Ruelas

Secretary

Attest: Thomas L. Foss

Chairman of the Board

BOARD RESOLUTION AUTHORIZED SIGNERS OF THE CORPORATION MARCH 16, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED, that any one or more of the Officers of this Corporation are hereby authorized to execute and deliver in the name of this corporation any and all bids, authorizations, contracts, notes, deeds, bonds, stocks, declarations, releases and agreements of any nature or sort whatever.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any one or more of the following are appointed as authorized signers and hereby authorized to execute and deliver in the name of and behalf of this Corporation any and all bids, authorizations, contracts, certifications, declarations and releases, including: bid bonds, labor and material bonds, performance bonds and stop notice bonds.

Regional Manager, Division Manager, Assistant Division Manager, Chief Estimator, General Counsel

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all persons, firms, corporations, and other entities shall be entitled to rely on the authority of any one or more of the officers or authorized signers named to bind this Corporation by the execution and delivery of any of the documents or papers set forth hereinabove.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the authority granted hereby shall not be modified or revoked except by a resolution to that effect passed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all authorization heretofore granted by this Corporation to any officers or authorized signers other than those named, to perform acts in the name of and on behalf of this Corporation similar to the acts authorized above, be and they are hereby revoked, rescinded and annulled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and affixed the seal of GRIFFITH COMPANY this 16th day of March 2020.

Esteban A. Rüelas

Secretary

Attest: Thomas L. Foss

Chairman of the Board

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

AND

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION UNDER EXECUTIVE ORDER 11246

Effective January 10, 1964, Griffith Company developed an affirmative action plan for equal employment opportunity.

On April 11, 1978, this plan was revised and amplified.

In January, 1985, this plan was updated to meet the additional requirement of the Century Freeway (I-105).

In March, 1987, this plan was revised and amplified.

The February 7, 1992 revision was a restatement of said program, including additional requirements of the Century Freeway.

In January, 2005, this plan was updated with the current EEO Officer information.

In January 2008, this plan was updated with the current President information.

In February 2016, this plan was updated.

In February 2018, this plan was updated with the current EEO Officer information.

In February 2019, this plan was updated with the current President/CEO information.

Statement of policy In order to provide equal employment opportunities to all qualified persons without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status, or any other protected class status this company agrees to do the following: (1) recruit, hire, train, and promote persons in all job titles, without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status, or any other protected class status (2) base decisions on employment so as to further the principle of equal employment opportunity, (3) ensure that promotion decisions are in accord with principles of equal employment opportunity by imposing only valid requirements for promotional opportunities, (4) ensure that all personnel actions, including but not limited to compensation, benefits, transfers, lay-offs, return from layoffs, company sponsored training, education, tuition assistance, social and recreational programs, will be administered without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity, protected veteran status, or any other protected class status.

Responsibility for the Program Jaimie R. Angus, President/CEO will personally oversee the program and will appoint Daniel A. McGrew as the Equal Employment Opportunity Officer (hereinafter referred to as the EEO Officer) to carry out the program. The EEO Officer is hereby given full authority to carry out

the program and is given the responsibility and authority to perform in-depth analyses of the company's total employment process to determine whether and where impediments to equal employment opportunity exist, including but not limited to the following:

- 1. Develop policy statements and internal and external communication procedures.
- 2. Assist line management in collecting and analyzing employment data, identifying problem areas, setting goals and timetables and developing programs to achieve goals. Such programs shall include specific remedies to eliminate any discriminatory practices discovered in the employment system.
- 3. Design, implement and monitor internal audit and reporting systems to measure program effectiveness and to determine where progress has been made and where further action is needed and, if necessary, to assure that such action is taken.
- 4. Report, at least quarterly, to Jaimie R. Angus on the progress of each unit in relation to company goals.
- 5. Serve as liaison between the company, government regulatory agencies, minority and female's organizations and other community groups.
- 6. Assure that current legal information affecting affirmative action is disseminated to responsible officials.

Dissemination of policy

- 1. <u>Internal Dissemination of Policy</u> In order to disseminate the EEO Policy to all members of the company staff who are authorized to hire, supervise, promote and discharge employees, or who recommend such action, the company will take the following steps:
 - (a) Include the policy in the company's policy manual;
 - (b) Publicize the policy in company newspapers, magazines, annual reports, and other available media devices;
 - (c) Conduct special meetings with executive, management, and supervisory personnel to explain the intent of the policy and individual responsibility for effective implementation, making clear the chief executive officer's attitude with respect to affirmative action obligations;
 - (d) Schedule special meetings with all other employees to discuss policy and explain individual employee responsibilities;
 - (e) Discuss the policy thoroughly in both employee orientation and management training programs;

- (f) Meet with union officials as appropriate to inform them of the policy, and to request their cooperation;
- (g) Include non-discrimination clauses in any union agreements, and review all contractual provisions to ensure they are non-discriminatory;
- (h) Publish articles in company publications covering EEO programs, progress reports, promotions, etc., for minority and female employees;
- (i) Post policy on the company bulletin boards;
- (j) Ensure that employees featured in product or consumer advertising, employee handbooks or similar publications include both minority and non-minority males and females;
- (k) Inform employees of the existence of the company's affirmative action policy and enable employees to avail themselves of its benefits;
- (1) Maintain a working environment free of harassment, intimidation, and coercion at all sites and in all facilities at which Griffith Company employees are assigned to work. Griffith Company shall specifically ensure that all foremen, superintendents, and other onsite supervisory personnel are aware of and carry out the Griffith Company's obligation to maintain such a working environment, with specific attention to minorities or females working at such sites or in such facilities.
- 2. <u>External Dissemination of Policy</u> In order to make the company's Equal Employment Opportunity Policy known to all employees, prospective employees, and potential sources of employees, such as schools, employment agencies, labor unions, and college placement offices, the company will take the following action:
 - (a) Inform all recruitment sources verbally and in writing of the company policy, stipulating that these sources actively recruit and refer minorities and females for all positions listed;
 - (b) Incorporate the equal opportunity clause in all purchase orders, leases, and contracts covered by Executive Order 11246, as amended, and its implementing regulations;
 - (c) Notify minority and female organizations, community agencies, community leaders, secondary schools, and colleges of the company policy, preferably in writing;
 - (d) Inform prospective employees of the existence of the company's affirmative action policy and enable such prospective employees to avail themselves of its benefits;
 - (e) Ensure that employees pictured in consumer or help wanted advertising include both minority and non-minority males and females;

(f) Send written notification of the company policies to all subcontractors, vendors, and suppliers with requests for appropriate action on their part.

Sexual Harassment - Definition and Policy

It is the policy of Griffith Company to maintain a work place free of sexual harassment, intimidation and coercion. All allegations of sexual harassment will be fully reviewed. Disciplinary action will be taken against any employee found to have sexually harassed another employee. Sexual harassment is defined as, but not limited to:

Any repeated or unwarranted verbal, visual or physical sexual action, sexually explicit derogatory statement or remark of a sexual nature made by someone in the work place which can be reasonably determined by the recipient and the person(s) reviewing the complaint to be offensive or objectionable or which may cause the recipient or anyone in the immediate area discomfort or humiliation.

The company will investigate all complaints of alleged sexual harassment in connection with its obligations under its contracts, will attempt to resolve such complaints, and will take appropriate corrective action. If the investigation indicates that the sexual harassment may affect persons other than the complainant, such corrective action shall include such other persons. Upon completion of each investigation, the company will inform the complainant of its finding and of all avenues of appeal within thirty (30) days of receiving the complaint.

To minimize the occurrence of sexual harassment in the work place, and to ensure that all employees understand that such actions will not be tolerated, managers and supervisors shall distribute the policy to every employee and periodically reinforce the importance of compliance.

<u>Utilization of Minorities and Females</u> The company will make a good faith effort to meet the designated goals set for the by the Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs for utilizing minorities and females in the various crafts on all construction jobs during the time this contractor has a federally-assisted or direct federal construction contract.

Recruitment

- 1. When advertising for employees, the company will include in all advertisements for employees the notation: "An Equal Opportunity Employer". The company will insert advertisements in newspapers or other publications having a large circulation among minority and female groups in the area from which the company's workforce would normally be derived.
- 2. The company will conduct systematic and direct recruitment through public and private employee referral sources likely to yield qualified minority group applicants, including, but not limited to, state employment agencies, schools, colleges and minority group organizations. To meet these requirements, the company will, through the EEO Officer, identify sources of potential minority and female group employees and establish procedures whereby applicants may be referred to the company for employment consideration.

3. The company will encourage its present employees to refer minority and female group applicants for employment by posting appropriate notices or bulletins in areas accessible to all such employees.

<u>Personnel Actions</u> Wages, working conditions, and employee benefits shall be established and administered, and personnel action of every type, including hiring, upgrading, promotion, transfer, demotion, layoff, leave of absence, and termination, will be taken without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin or disability. The following procedures will be followed:

- 1. Periodic inspections of project sites will be conducted to ensure that working conditions and employee facilities do not allow discriminatory treatment of project site personnel.
- 2. The spread of wages paid within each classification will be periodically evaluated to determine any evidence of discriminatory wage practices.
- 3. The company will periodically review selected personnel actions in depth to determine whether there is evidence of discrimination. Where evidence is found, the company will promptly take corrective action. If the review indicates that the discrimination may extend beyond the actions reviewed, such corrective action shall include all affected persons.
- 4. The company will investigate all complaints of alleged discrimination in connection with its obligations under its contracts, will attempt to resolve such complaints, and will take appropriate corrective action. If the investigation indicates that the discrimination may affect persons other than the complainant, such corrective action shall include such other persons. Upon completion of each investigation, the company will inform the complainant of its finding and of all avenues of appeal within thirty (30) days of receiving the complaint.

Training and Promotion

- 1. The company will assist in locating, qualifying and increasing the skills of minority and female employees and applicants for employment.
- 2. Consistent with its requirements and as permissible under Federal and State regulations, the company will make full use of training programs, such as preapprenticeship, apprenticeship, or on-the-job training programs, for the geographical area of contract performance.
- 3. To the extent possible, the company will advise employees and applicants for employment of available training programs and entrance requirements for such programs.
- 4. The company will periodically review the training and promoting potential of minority and female employees and will encourage eligible employees to apply for such training and promotion.

Unions The company will use its best efforts to obtain the cooperation of any unions with which it has

collective bargaining relationships to increase minority and female opportunities within the unions, and to effect referrals of minority and female employees by such unions.

- 1. The company will cooperate with unions, as appropriate, to develop joint training programs aimed at qualifying more minority and female employees for membership in the unions and increasing the skills of minority and female employees so that they may have the opportunity to qualify for higher paying employment.
- 2. The company will encourage the incorporation of an equal employment opportunity clause into any union agreements stating that such unions will be bound contractually to refer applicants without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or disability.
- 3. In the event a union is unable to refer minority and female applicants as requested by the company within the time limit set forth in a union agreement, the company will, through its own recruitment procedures, fill the employment vacancies without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, or disability, making every effort to obtain qualified female employees.
- 4. The company will provide immediate written notification to the Director when a union with which it has a collective bargaining agreement fails to refer a minority or female, or when the company has other information that the union referral process is impeding its efforts to meet its obligations.

Subcontracting

- 1. When required by federal contract the company will use its best effort to utilize minority group subcontractors, suppliers and vendors. The company, however, reserves the right to determine if the firm is a bona fide Minority Business Enterprise.
- 2. The company will use its best effort to assure subcontractor compliance with equal employment opportunity obligations through monitoring and enforcement of "Section 21 Recourse by Contractor" and "Section 22 Indemnity Clause for Equal Employment Opportunity Violations" contained in Griffith Company's construction subcontract.

Records and Reports

- 1. The company will keep such records as are necessary to determine compliance with its equal employment opportunity obligations. The records kept by the company will be designed to indicate:
 - (a) The number of minority, non-minority and female group member employees in each work classification.
 - (b) The progress and efforts being made (in cooperation with unions, if appropriate) to increase protected group employment opportunities.
 - (c) The progress and efforts being made in locating, hiring, training, qualifying and

upgrading protected group employees.

- (d) The progress and efforts being made in securing the services of minority group subcontractors.
- 2. All such records will be retained for a period of three years following completion of the contract work and shall be available at reasonable times and places for inspection by authorized representatives of the State and Federal governments. The company reserves the right to require these representatives to show proper credentials.
- 3. The company will submit all reports required by Executive Order 11246 and appropriate state and federal agencies, and will permit access to its books, records, and accounts by the appropriate governmental agencies and the Secretary of Labor for purposes of investigation to ascertain compliance with the rules, regulations and orders of the Secretary of Labor promulgated pursuant to Executive Order 11246.

Other Work The company agrees that it will be bound by the Equal Opportunity Clause required by Executive Order 11246 with respect to its own employment practices when it participates in nonfederal construction work during which time it also has a federally-assisted or direct federal contract.

Assistance in Compliance The company agrees it will assist and cooperate actively with the appropriate governmental agencies and the Secretary of Labor in obtaining the compliance of contractors and subcontractors with the Equal Opportunity Clause and the rules, regulations, and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor. The company will furnish such information as may be required for the supervision of such compliance.

Non-Segregated Facilities All employee facilities provided by the company shall be non-segregated. These include, but are not limited to, rest areas, parking lots, drinking fountains, and all other such common facilities. Toilets and necessary changing facilities will offer privacy to both males and females.

<u>Post-Award Compliance</u> It is understood that the OFCCP may review the company's employment practices as well as those of any subcontractors the company has employed during the performance of a federally-assisted or direct federal contract. If the goals for the employment of minorities and females set by the OFCCP are not being met, the company shall still be given an opportunity to demonstrate that it has made every good faith effort to meet its commitment.

For the purpose of this policy statement, the term "minority" means Black, Hispanic, Asian and Pacific Islander, American Indian and Alaskan Native.

For the purpose of this policy statement, a bona fide Minority Business Enterprise is a business, firm, or corporation which is at least fifty one percent (51%) owned and operated by a minority person or persons.

The purpose of the company's commitment to specific goals for the utilization of minority and/or female employees is to meet the affirmative action obligations under the Equal Opportunity Clause of a federal or federally-assisted contract. This commitment is not intended and shall not be used to discriminate against any qualified applicant or employee.

Refusal to Deal with Debarred or Ineligible Contractors or Subcontractors

The company agrees that it will refrain from entering into any contract or contract modifications subject to Executive Order 11246 with a contractor or subcontractor debarred form or who has not demonstrated eligibility for direct federal or federally-assisted construction contracts pursuant to Executive Order 11246.

Griffith Company will use its best effort to meet the goals set forth in the contract specifications. Complaints of non-compliance and grievances are to be directed to the attention of the company's designated Equal Opportunity Officer:

Daniel A. McGrew Griffith Company 3050 E. Birch St. Brea, CA 92821 (714) 984-5500

Jaimie R. Angus, President/CEO

Griffith Company Company Name

February 19, 2019 Date